DENHAMS
Antique sale 625 to be held on 02nd October of 2013

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT
Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 1

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 226
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 276
European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 624

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 826

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 901

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 28th September 9am - 12 noon
2013

Monday 30th September 9am - 5pm
2013

Tuesday 1st October 2013 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 2nd October 2013 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer

price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine’ that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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Antigue and Fine Quality Furniture

An 18th Century and later oak refectory table having a 3 plank top above a shaped apron and moulded frieze,
raised on turned supports united by an H stretcher 30"h x 55" x 30"w £400-600

A 19th Century mahogany linen press with later moulded cornice above 2 fielded panelled cupboard doors
enclosing 5 linen shelves and a single drawer, raised on plinth base, 73"h x 53"w x 25"d £200-300

An English Art Nouveau mahogany over mantel mirror having pierced cornice above 3 bevelled plates,
flanked by foliate embossed copper panels, raised on bun feet 41"h x 48"w £80-120

An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction, with later foliate and lunette carving, on end stiles 50"w x
23 1/2"d x 26"h £200-300

A 17th Century style oak court cupboard having foliate relief carved frieze above a cupboard door flanked by
cup and cover supports with a further 2 drawers and 2 cupboard doors below, raised on guilloche carved end
stiles, 56"h x 52"w x 18"d £100-200

A George Il oak bureau, the fall enclosing a fitted interior above 3 graduated long drawers on shaped bracket
feet 40"h x 38"w x 21"d £80-140

A William IV walnut Pier glass, parcel gilded, with tablet frieze above a rectangular bevelled plate on plinth
base 38.5"h x 27"w £120-180

A circular mahogany jardiniere stand with undertier raised on turned supports £30-50

A George Il mahogany chest, cross banded, fitted 2 short above 2 graduated long drawers on splayed feet
33.5"h x 37.5"w x 17"d £150-200

A Victorian walnut side table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on a baluster turned supports, platform base, united
by turned stretcher 29"h x 44"w x 19"d £150-200

A carved wooden figure of Charlie Chaplin with cane, sat in a beech ladder back carver chair 27"h x 15"w X
11"d £80-140

A Victorian mahogany display cabinet fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by arched bevelled plate doors,
raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 67"h x 41.5"w x 16"d £80-140

A George Il mahogany tilt top tea table raised on a turned column support, tripod base, 28"h x 24"w x 23"d
£60-90

An Edwardian mahogany and satinwood crossbanded revolving book table, raised on cabriole legs and pad
feet 31"h x 18"w x 18"d £100-150

An Arts & Crafts oak 2 tier jardiniere stand with pierced frieze on splayed legs 36"h x 14"w x 14"d £30-50

An early Victorian mahogany wine table with circular top, raised on a reeded knopped column support, triform
base with flattened bun feet 28"h x 16.5" diam. £80-120

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany envelope card table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on square tapering supports,
brass caps and casters 29"h x 20"w £70-100

A 19th Century mahogany tilt top occasional table, having canted square top on a turned column support,
tripod base, 27.5"h x 18"w x 18"d £60-90

A George Il mahogany work table of octagonal form, satinwood crossbanded, hinged top, above linen basket
raised on square tapered legs united by an X stretcher 30"h x 18"w x 13.5"d £100-150

A late George Il mahogany D end extending dining table, the centre section with drop leaves, raised on
square tapered legs 28"h x 44.5"d x 91"l £200-300
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A 19th Century Chinese red lacquered coffer with hinged top and brass handles, 17"h x 32"w x 24"d, hinge f,
£50-75

A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports, brass caps and casters 36"h
x 28.5"w x 22"d £40-60

A mid Victorian walnut work box with geometric parquetry banded decoration with hinged top, lacking interior,
5.5"h x 11"w x 7.5"d £20-30

A 19th Century oak open bookcase of small proportions with moulded top above 3 adjustable shelves, raised
on a plinth base 42"h x 36"w x 11"d £80-120

A pair of neo classical style pedestals, having square moulded tops raised on plinth bases, 34"h x 12.5"w x
12."d £150-200

A late George Il mahogany sarcophagus tea caddy, box wood line inlaid, the hinged top enclosing 3 divisions,
lacking canisters and bowl 6"h x 11"w x 6"d £30-50

A Louis XVI style rosewood and burr walnut table en chiffonier, ormolu mounted, fitted frieze drawer, raised on
tapered fluted legs by shaped stretchers 34"h x 22"w x 15"d £80-140

A George Il style mahogany commode with hinged top enclosed by a tambour shutter, the base fitted a
drawer, on square supports 30"h x 22"w x 20"d £180-240

A George Ill mahogany toilet mirror, satinwood banded, the rectangular plate with moulded supports above a
frieze drawer, raised on bracket feet 23.5"h x 15.5"w x 8.5"d £60-80

A Regency style mahogany chiffonier, having a 3 shelf back with brass column supports above 2 frieze
drawers and 2 cupboard doors with brass trellis panels, flanked by reeded pilasters fashioned as quivers on
turned, tapered reeded legs 68"h x 46"w x 17"d £250-350

A George Il mahogany hanging corner cupboard, having moulded cornice above a pair of fielded panelled
cupboard doors enclosing 2 shaped shelves with plinth base below 43"h x 39"w x 21"d £80-120

A mid 19th Century rosewood window stool, having stuff over top, raised on on scroll carved cabriole legs and
casters, altered, 15"h x 19"d x 42" £100-150

A George Il style mahogany drop leaf cottage dining table, raised on ball and claw supports 30"h x 41.5"[ x
18"w £50-75

A mid Victorian walnut work box decorated with geometric parquetry bands, the hinged top enclosed a
compartmentalised interior 6"h x 11"w x 8"d £20-30

A Regency mahogany tea table with hinged revolving top, raised on a foliate carved lyre support, quadripartite
base with scroll feet 28"h x 36"w x 35"d £200-300

A late Victorian oval inlaid mahogany dining table raised on square tapering supports ending in brass caps
and casters 28"h x 48"l x 47.5"w £350-450

A late 19th Century carved gilt wood oval wall mirror in the neo classical style, having acanthus leaf and lattice
decoration 33"h x 25"w £30-50

A George Ill mahogany toilet mirror, having rectangular plate above 3 small drawers, raised on bracket feet
24"h x 22"w x 8.5"d £100-150

An Edwardian mahogany and satinwood crossbanded "butterfly” Sutherland table, raised on splayed legs 27"h
x 24"d x 30"w £80-120

A good George Il mahogany serpentine toilet mirror, rosewood crossbanded, fitted an oval plate with scroll
supports above a box base fitted 3 small drawers, raised on ogee bracket feet 24"h x 25"w x 12"d £80-120

A George IV mahogany D shaped card table, the hinged top enclosing a baise lined interior, raised on an
octagonal column supports with quadripartite base, brass caps and casters 29.5"h x 36"w x 36"d £100-150
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A Victorian mahogany 4 tier serpentine wall mounted what-not, the shaped tiers with barley twist column
supports, raised on bun feet 28"h x 23"w x 8"d £40-60

A George Il oak bureau, later carved, the fall enclosing a fitted interior with well above 2 short and 2 graduated
long drawers, raised on shaped bracket feet 40.5"h x 36"w x 21"d £80-120

A rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative carved gilt frame 31"h x 22"w £30-50

A late 17th Century style oak buffet, 19th Century and later, the upper section with foliate carved back fitted 2
shelves above a potboard, raised on turned supports and feet 56"h x 27"w x 13"d £120-180

A George Il mahogany D end extending dining table, chequer line inlaid, consisting of 2 ends and a central
drop leaf section, raised on 12 square tapered legs, 30"h x 40"d x 102"l £300-500

A George IV mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted end drawer, raised on a turned column support,
guadripartite base with brass claw caps and casters 28.5"h x 36"w x 42"d £100-150

An early George Il oak bureau, the fall enclosing a fitted interior with well above 4 short and 2 graduated long
drawers on shaped bracket feet 39.5"h x 36"w x 20.5"d £60-90

A pair of neo classical style octagonal pedestals of marble effect, having moulded tops, raised on plinth bases,
24"h x 12"w £120-180

James Shoolbred & Co. Tottenham Court Road London, a late Victorian mahogany duet piano stool, having
crimson velvet hinged top, the frieze decorated floral lattice, raised on acanthus leaf carved tapered legs,
21"h x 34"w x 15.5"d £100-150

A William IV mahogany card table, the hinged top enclosing a baize lined interior, raised on a tapered column
support, quadripartite base with flattened bun feet 29.5"h x 36"w x 18"d £80-120

A 19th Century French fruit wood Pembroke table, having drop leaf top, raised on turned and reeded tapered
legs 27"h x 40"w x 43"d £80-140

A 19th Century Continental oak writing table, inset green leather skiver, above 1 long and 2 short drawers,
raised on shaped cabriole supports 31"h x 39"w x 25"d £200-300

A Japanese Meiji period black and red lacquered Kodanzu, having a pair of fielded panelled cupboard doors
decorated with hirimaki panels of an exotic bird at nest, enclosing an arrangement of 6 small drawers with a
further drawer below on a shaped plinth base, 14"h x 14"w x 7"d £60-90

A late George Il mahogany and parcel ebonised sofa table, cross banded and boxwood line inlaid, fitted 2
short frieze drawers and 2 faux fronted opposing drawers, raised on splayed legs, brass caps and casters
28.5"h x 56"w x 30"d £150-200

A George Il mahogany demi-lune card table raised on square tapered supports 29"h x 36"w x 18"d £60-90

A late Victorian mahogany occasional table having a circular moulded top, raised on a foliate carved column
support and circular plinth base with claw feet 29"h x 18" diam. £80-120

An Edwardian mahogany kidney shaped writing table, satinwood crossbanded, the top with brown leather gilt
tooled skiver above an arrangement of 5 drawers, raised on square tapered legs, spade feet, 1 leg missing,
28"h x 45"w x 22"d £150-200

A Regency mahogany card table, the hinged revolving top enclosing a baise lined interior raised on acanthus
leaf column support, quadripartite base with scroll feet and casters 29.5"h x 32"w x 32"d £200-300

A late Victorian walnut metamorphic chair, having foliate carved cresting rail above a pierced splat and solid
seat converting to library steps, raised on turned legs £80-120

A 19th Century French oak buffet with rosette and lunette carved decoration, fitted 2 long drawers above
cupboard doors, raised on bun feet 36"h x 50"w x 21"d £150-200
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A Victorian rectangular oak library table raised on scroll supports 29"h x 48"w x 24"d £100-150

A late George lll fiddle back mahogany octagonal table, formerly a work table, satinwood crossbanded and
boxwood line inlaid, raised on square tapered collared legs united by X stretcher, 28"h x 20"w x 15"d £80-120

A Queen Anne style burr walnut bedside chest, walnut crossbanded and fitted 3 long drawers, raised on shell
carved cabriole legs and pad feet 26"h x 18"w x 13"d £30-50

An early George Ill mahogany side table fitted frieze drawer, raised on square chamfered legs 28"h x 27"w x
18"d £100-150

A mid 17th Century oak coffer of panelled construction having a solid hinged top enclosing 2 candle boxes, the
frieze of 4 fielded panels, relief carved with flowers, raised on end stiles, 25"h x 50"w x 22"d £400-600

An early 20th Century oak serving table, having a rectangular moulded top above a glazed tier with end doors,
raised on turned supports united by stretchers 30"h x 27.5"h x 19"d £80-120

A Georgian style mahogany display cabinet with crossbanded top, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed doors, raised on ogee bracket feet 55"h x 39"w x 13"d £30-50

A late George | pine and oak hanging corner cupboard with broken swan neck pediment above a glazed door
enclosing 2 shaped shelves, 42"h x 27"w x 13"d £80-120

Skovby, Denmark, a modern Danish oak bow fronted sideboard fitted a central serving drawer flanked by 2
drawers and 2 cupboard doors enclosing adjustable shelves, raised on an ebonised plinth base, 32"h x 79"w
x 23"d £200-300

A Victorian walnut occasional table of trefoil form with shaped drop leaf top, raised on simulated bamboo
supports, splayed feet, 25"h x 19"w £50-80

A late George Il mahogany and pine cascading bookcase having reeded carcass and fitted 2 shelves, raised
on toupee feet, modified 52"h x 32"w x 10"d £80-120

An 18th Century style carved oak corner cupboard on stand, having a foliate carved panelled cupboard door
enclosing 3 shaped shelves, raised on barley twist supports united by stretchers 67"h x 31"w x 17"d £100-150

An early 18th Century walnut chest on chest having cavetto moulded cornice above 4 short and 5 graduated
long drawers, flanked by chamfered corners, raised on later flattened bun feet 73.5"h x 49"w x 23"d £500-700

An Art Deco walnut display cabinet, the lancet bar glazed doors enclosing 2 glass shelves raised on shaped
plinth base 51"h x 43"w x 12"d £100-150

A late Victorian mahogany display cabinet in the Sheraton style, having fluted cornice above a pair of harebell
carved doors with potboard below, raised on tapered legs 67"h x 53"w £70-100

A late Victorian walnut triple wardrobe having dentil moulded cornice above a mirror plate flanked by 2 foliate
relief carved panelled cupboard doors with 2 drawers below, raised on plinth base 83"h x 65"w x 23"d
£120-180

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany serpentine display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed door, raised on
square tapering supports, spade feet 68"h x 33"w x 16"d £150-200

A late George Il mahogany sofa table, rosewood crossbanded, fitted 2 opposing short drawers and 2 faux
fronted drawers, raised on lyre supports and quadripartite base, brass caps and casters 29"h x 60"w x 27"d
£200-300

A Victorian mahogany bookcase cabinet with moulded cornice, above adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed doors, the base with arch panelled doors, raised on a platform base 41.5"w x 18"d x 94"h £300-500

A Japanese carved mahogany and rosewood display cabinet, 20th Century, having foliate carved and pierced
gallery above 2 sliding glazed doors enclosing 3 adjustable shelves, raised on plinth base 64.5"h x 52"w x
15"w £200-300
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An early Victorian walnut sarcophagus tea caddy 6.5"h x 9"w x 5.5"d, a Victorian walnut work box and sundry
boxes £100-150

An early 20th Century Balinese carved rosewood table box, the hinged lid decorated with figures amongst
Arabesques raised on scroll carved feet 5"h x 12"w x 8"d £30-50

Asprey, 166 New Bond Street, London, a Victorian black leather and parcel gilt travelling writing box, the
hinged lid enclosing a fully fitted interior 6.5"h x 16"w x 10.5"d £60-100

An early 19th Century Italian walnut toilet mirror, later rectangular bevelled plate, raised on fruitwood inlaid
supports, splayed feet 28"h x 38"w x 14"d £40-60

A George Il mahogany bow front chest, crossbanded and ebony line inlaid, fitted 2 short and 3 graduated long
drawers on splayed feet £200-300

A George Ill mahogany bow front chest fitted 2 short and 3 graduated long drawers, raised on later turned feet
37"h x 43"w x 23"d £150-250

A George Ill mahogany chest on chest, the upper section with moulded cornice above 3 short and 3 graduated
long drawers, flanked by fluted chamfered corners, the lower section with brushing slide and a further 3
graduated long drawers raised on shaped bracket feet 73"h x 42"w x 22"d £400-600

A Regency mahogany bow fronted chest fitted 2 short above 3 graduated long drawers, raised on splayed feet
41"h x 41"w x 20"d £300-500

A late Victorian ebonised side cabinet in the aesthetic taste decorated with floral painted and gilded panels,
fitted a lozenge mirrored cupboard door and raised on turned supports 73"h x 49"w x 18"d £100-200

A near matching pair of early 19th Century Thames Valley high back chairs, shaped and pierced splats,
spindle backs above elm saddle seats, raised on turned legs united by crinoline stretchers ILLUSTRATED
£150-250

An early 20th Century oak monks bench with folding moulded top above a box seat, raised on square splayed
feet 31"h x 42"w x 19"d £250-350

A 1930's burr walnut work table, the hinged lid enclosing a silk lined interior above a side drawer, raised on
cabriole legs pad feet 25"h x 18"w x 13"d £30-50

A 1960's Danish style teak coffee table of trefoil form with glazed top raised on shaped legs united by bowed
stretchers 17.5"h x 31"w £50-75

A late George IV mahogany toilet mirror having a cushion frame rectangular plate supported by ring turned
columns on plinth base with bun feet 38.5"h x 25"w x 11"d £100-150

An early 18th Century style oak side table fitted 2 foliate carved short drawers raised on barley twist column
supports and baluster feet 29"h x 39"w x 24"d £200-300

An Edwardian painted satinwood occasional table, the top centred with a romantic landscape depicting a
shepherdess within foliate and scroll reserves, raised on square tapered splayed legs united by shaped X
stretcher 27"h x 16"w x 12"d £150-250

A 19th Century Turkish hardwood octagonal tea table, ebony and bone inlaid, the folding stand pierced with
mihrab 14.5"h x 14.5"w £80-120

A George Il oak low boy, the rectangular top with re-entrant corners above an arrangement of 3 small drawers
with shaped apron below, raised on tapered legs and pad feet, 27.5"h x 27"w x 18"d £400-500

An oak drawleaf extending dining table, having moulded top above a shaped apron raised on inverted baluster
supports united by shaped and moulded stretchers, block feet 31"h x 107"l x 40"d £200-300

A late 18th/early 19th Century Scandinavian pine coffer decorated with painted floral panels, the hinged top
enclosing a candle box raised on end stiles 25"h x 51"h x 21"d £150-250
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A late Victorian walnut pedestal pier cabinet, having moulded top above a panelled door, relief carved with bell
flowers and ribbons, centred with a patterae and enclosing 2 shelves, raised on plinth base with bun feet,
modified, 48"h x 23"w x 21"d £150-250

A nest of walnut tables of serpentine form, crossbanded, raised on acanthus leaf carved cabriole legs pad feet
23"h x 23"w x 18"d £50-75

A set of 4 late Victorian walnut dining chairs in the Sheraton style, having broken arch cresting rails above
pierced vase splats and stuff over seats, raised on turned legs with peg feet £40-60

A mid 18th Century oak and elm dough bin having hinged top, raised on square moulded legs united by
stretchers, 31"h x 34"w x 22"d £100-150

A set of Victorian mahogany cascading hanging shelves, having shaped ends supporting 4 shelves, 41.5"h x
44"w x 12"d £150-250

A mid 19th Century Flemish carved oak Pier chest, fitted 5 long drawers with mask handles and flanked by
pilasters of alpine fruit, raised on plinth base 42"h x 24"w x 18.5"d £60-80

A 19th Century Anglo Indian camphor wood blanket box, the hinged lid enclosing a removable tray, 26"h x
36"w x 24"d £120-180

A mid Victorian walnut framed low seat armchair, having foliate and bell flower carved frame and maroon
buttoned velvet upholstery, raised on cabriole legs scroll feet £100-150

A pair of 19th Century French walnut bergere armchairs, the reeded frames foliate carved with acanthus
leaves, dralon upholstery and raised on turned tapered reeded legs £400-600

A late 19th Century walnut framed 3 seat camel back settee in the Louis XV style, with crimson buttoned
upholstery and foliated scroll carved frame, raised on cabriole legs and scroll feet 74"w £300-500

A quartetto of Japanese carved Padouk wood tea tables with simulated bamboo decoration, the largest 28"h x
19"w x 14"d £400-500

An 18th Century style carved oak low side table, having chip carved rectangular top above shaped aprons,
raised on turned supports united by stretchers 23"h x 24"w x 16"d £100-150

Gordon Russell Ltd of Broadway. A quarter sawn oak sideboard, fitted 4 central short drawers, flanked by 2
cupboard doors enclosing shelves, raised on chamfered tapered legs 34.5"h x 55"w x 19"d ILLUSTRATED
£250-350

An early 18th Century oak mule chest with hinged top above a triple panelled front with 2 short drawers below,
raised on end stiles, 30"h x 49"w x 21"d £300-500

Koefoeds, Hornslet, Denmark, a set of 6 1960's style dining chairs with cream woven upholstered seats raised
on tapered legs £150-250

A French cream painted and oak drawleaf extending dining table in the Louis XV style, having a shaped
parquetry top above a moulded and carved frieze, raised on cabriole legs, scroll feet, 30"h x 117"w x 38"d
£200-300

An early 20th Century mahogany bookcase, the moulded top with egg and dart decoration above a pair of bar
glazed doors enclosing 3 adjustable shelves, raised on plinth base 50"h x 44"w x 12"d £100-150

A George lll style yew wood kneehole desk, the top inset green leather gilt tooled skiver, above an
arrangement of 8 drawers flanking a cupboard door, raised on shaped plinth base 31"h x 36"w x 20"d
£100-150

A pair of Edwardian stained beechwood salon chairs in the Sheraton style with reeded shield backs above
stuff over seats, raised on square tapered fluted legs £40-60

A 19th Century French walnut card table in the Louis XV style, the hinged top enclosing a baise lined interior
and enclosing a counter drawer, raised on moulded cabriole legs 29.5"h x 34"w x 36"d £200-300

Page 7/59



126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

A late George Il mahogany Pembroke table fitted an end drawer opposing faux fronted drawer, raised on
square tapered legs, brass caps and casters 27.5"h x 33"l x 34"w £60-100

A George IV mahogany Pembroke table of small proportions fitted 2 end drawers with 2 opposing faux fronted
drawers, raised on ringed turned and collared tapered legs with brass caps and casters, 29"h x 30"w x 20"d
£300-400

James Shoolbred & Co, a walnut writing table, the top with tooled black leather skiver above a frieze drawer,
raised on ring turned tapered legs, peg feet 30"h x 36"h x 22"d £200-250

A mid 19th Century French burr and figured walnut card table of serpentine form, the hinged top enclosing a
baise lined interior, raised on acanthus leaf and cabouchon carved cabriole legs, casters, 29"h x 37"w x 40"d
ILLUSTRATED £400-500

A carved gilt wood cartouche wall mirror in the Louis XV style decorated acanthus leaves and C scrolls 28"h x
17"w £80-120

An 18th Century style Italianate silvered giltwood candlestick lamp of faceted form, raised on hexagonal plinth
base 29"h £30-50

An early George 11l oak mule chest with hinged top above a 4 panelled front with 3 drawers fitted below,
flanked by fluted chamfered corner and raised on end stiles 31"h x 55"w x 20.5"d £300-500

A pair of Edwardian mahogany dining chairs, boxwood and satinwood line inlaid, having tablet spar above a
foliate tapestry woven seat, raised on square chamfered legs £40-60

A George Ill mahogany tilt top tea table, the circular top with bird cage support, raised on a tapered column,
tripod base with slipper feet 27"h x 28"diam. £150-250

A George Il style mahogany 4 division Canterbury, concave divisions and fitted 2 drawers to base on turned
legs and casters 22"h x 19"w x 15.5"d £40-60

An early 20th Century pale green and floral painted chiffonier, the upper section with 2 shaped shelves above
a cupboard door, raised on ring turned tapered legs 59"h x 25"w x 15"d ILLUSTRATED £120-180

An Edwardian mahogany toilet mirror, the oval plate with scroll supports, raised on splayed legs 23"h x 17"w
£30-50

A late George Il mahogany bow front chest, crossbanded and boxwood line inlaid, fitted 4 graduated long
drawers on splayed feet 43"h x 44"w x 28"d £200-300

An unusual Eastern carved hardwood coffee table, the top profusely relief carved depicting a procession of
elephants through a rain forest, raised on foliate carved splayed legs 19"h x 50.5"w x 25"d £50-100

A late George Il mahogany tea caddy of sarcophagus form 7"h x 10"h x 9"d £80-120

An early George Il oak chest, fitted 2 short above 3 long graduated drawers, raised on shaped bracket feet
37"h x 38.5"w x 20.5"d £120-180

A Victorian mahogany table cabinet, having a pair of panelled cupboard doors enclosing an arrangement of 7
small drawers, raised on flattened bun feet 10"h x 11.5"w x 8"d £80-120

A late George Il mahogany bow fronted chest of 2 short above 3 graduated long drawers, raised on splayed
feet 41"h x 40.5"w x 21"d £100-200

An Edwardian mahogany display cabinet in the Sheraton style with a galleried back above a frieze decorated
marquetry swags and ribbons and a pair of bar glazed doors enclosing 2 shelves, raised on square legs 55"h
x 39"w x 14"d £100-150

An early 19th Century mahogany and fruitwood tilt top occasional table with baluster turned column support,
tripod base with slipper feet 26.5"h x 22.5" diam. £80-120
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A late Victorian mahogany side chair in the Sheraton taste, having a shaped relief carved back, solid seat,
raised on ring turned tapered legs £50-75

An early 19th Century Italian elm and fruitwood dining chair, the tablet cresting rail centred with a marquetry
butterfly within foliate reserves, above a stuff over seat and raised on square tapered legs £80-120

An early George Il mahogany bow fronted hanging corner cupboard, cross banded, the upper section with 2
small shelves above 2 cupboard doors enclosing 3 shelves with moulded base, 50"h x 27"w x 16"d £50-75

Skovby of Denmark, a modernist rosewood and teak extending dining table of trefoil form, raised on a parcel
ebonised circular plinth base, 28"h x 58"w £200-300

A 19th Century style carved mahogany standard lamp, the column of spiral form, carved with acanthus leaves,
raised on a tripod base with slipper feet 54"h £40-60

A 1920's oak cheval mirror, having octagonal plate raised on splayed legs with brass caps and casters 61"h x
27"w x 20"d £100-150

A 1920's George Il style mahogany display cabinet, having fluted cornice above a pair of bar glazed doors
enclosing 3 shelves, raised on splayed legs 62"h x 46"w x 17"d £150-250

A late George Il mahogany bow fronted chest of 2 short above 3 long graduated drawers, on a shaped plinth
base 38.5"h x 42"w x 20.5"d £200-300

An early Victorian green painted chiffonier having faux marble top above 2 frieze drawers and 2 fielded
cupboard doors enclosing 2 shelves and flanked by plain pilasters , plinth base, 37"h x 48"w x 16"d £100-150

An early George Ill mahogany chest of 2 short above 3 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 38"h x
35"w x 23"d £200-300

A set of 6 late Victorian oak dining chairs in the early 18th Century style, 2 having arms, with tapestry woven
upholstery, raised on acanthus leaf carved supports, bun feet £200-300

An early 20th Century Continental oak drawleaf extending dining table raised on turned cup and cover
supports united by moulded stretcher on turned bun feet 30.5"h x 37"w x 101"l £200-300

A George Ill mahogany chest of 2 short above 3 long graduated drawers, on plinth base 41"h x 43"w x 21.5"d
£150-250

A 19th Century Flemish carved oak side table fitted a foliate carved frieze drawer raised on carved tapered
legs, block feet, 31"h x 36"w x 18"d £60-90

Partridge & Cooper, 192 Fleet Street London. An early Victorian figured walnut correspondence box with
hinged top enclosing a compartmentalised interior with drawer below on a moulded plinth base 11.5"h x 16"w
x 9"d £100-150

A George IV mahogany night table having a galleried top above a cupboard door, raised on ring turned
tapered legs, peg feet 35"h x 17"w x 14.5"d £80-120

A mid 19th Century French walnut centre table, boxwood line inlaid, crossbanded and parcel ebonised, having
a quarter veneered top, raised on turned tapered legs united by a shaped stretcher 30"h x 39"w x 23"d
£150-200

Charles & Ray Eames for Herman Miller, a lounge chair model 670 and matching ottoman model 671, having
dark brown leather piped upholstery and rosewood veneered frames, both bear Herman Miller label to bases
ILLUSTRATED £600-900

Charles & Ray Eames for Herman Miller, a lounge chair model 670 with dark brown leather piped upholstery
and rosewood veneered frame, bears Herman Miller label to base £600-800

A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table, raised on turned supports 28"h x 42" x 6"d £30-50
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An oak low table in the 18th Century style with moulded rectangular top on baluster supports united by
stretchers, bun feet, 22"h x 50"w x 22"d £200-250

A pair of Victorian style mahogany lamp tables, inset bevelled plate glass panels, raised on cabriole legs 24"h
x 22"w £30-50

A George IV style mahogany 4 division Canterbury fitted a drawer to base, raised on ring turned tapered legs,
brass caps and casters 20"h x 20"w x 14"d £40-60

In the manner of Gillows, a pair of good Regency mahogany and beechwood pole screens, gilt metal mounted,
the rectangular screen with re-entrant scrolled corners and inset watercolour studies of pastoral figures
amongst rural landscapes, signed H Harding 1813, raised on inverted baluster turned columns and triform
bases with brass claw feet 58"h x 16"w ILLUSTRATED £150-250

A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet having baluster column supports raised on turned feet with brass caps and
casters 39"h x 40"w x 17"d £150-250

An early 20th Century French walnut pot cupboard having a grey veined white marble top above a recess with
drawer and cupboard door below, raised on turned tapered reeded legs 32.5"h x 18"w x 14"d £30-50

A Victorian stained beechwood open arm chair having pink Dralon upholstery, raised on baluster turned legs
£40-60

A Victorian mahogany swivel desk chair with horseshoe arms over a rexine seat on quadripartite swivel base
£250-350

A set of 4 mid 19th Century French walnut salon chairs, having scroll carved buckle backs, stuff over seats,
raised on cabriole legs, scroll feet £100-150

A set of 6 late Victorian walnut dining chairs with foliate carved cresting rails and splats, stuff over seats, on
ring turned fluted tapered legs £50-75

In the style of Carlo Bugatti, an unusual cow hide open arm chair on block feet £100-150

A set of 6 William IV style mahogany dining chairs, 1 having arms, with plain cresting rails above rosette
carved spars, stuff over seats, raised on lapit carved turned legs £80-120

A pair of 19th Century French gilt wood fauteuil in the Louis XV style, having foliate moulded and carved
frames, part padded backs and arms above a stuff over seat, raised on cabriole legs £250-350

A late George Il style mahogany D end extending dining table, crossbanded, raised on ring turned column
supports, tripod bases with brass caps and casters 29"h x 42"w x 85" £100-150

An Edwardian mahogany kidney shaped tea tray with boxwood and olive wood marquetry decoration, centred
with musical motifs within a laurel reserve 26"w x 17"d £80-120

A George Il mahogany bow fronted chest of small proportions, fitted 2 short and above 2 graduated long
drawers on shaped plinth 32"h x 30"w x 18"d £100-150

A Victorian mahogany scroll end settee, having caned back, arms and seat, fitted loose swab cushions, raised
on baluster turned tapered legs with brass caps and casters, 81"l x 26"d £100-200

A Victorian walnut pedestal desk, yew wood crossbanded, the top with green leather gilt tooled skiver over an
arrangement of 9 drawers, raised on plinth bases 28"h x 47"w x 21"d £200-300

A 19th Century French open arm tub back chair upholstered in pink dralon raised on square tapered supports,
brass caps and casters £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany framed reading chair, having brown velvet upholstery raised on turned tapered legs
and casters £70-100

A George Il style wing armchair having a foliate and geometric woven upholstery on acanthus leaf carved
cabriole legs, claw and ball feet £50-100
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A pair of William 1V rosewood buckle back dining chairs, the Trafalgar seats with paisley woven upholstery,
raised on lapit carved turned and tapered legs £50-75

A set of 8 George Il mahogany dining chairs, 2 having arms, with moulded spindle backs, drop in seats,
raised on square tapered legs £200-300

A late Victorian walnut elbow chair having green velvet buttoned upholstery, raised on turned tapered fluted
legs £80-140

A harlequin set of 6 19th Century fruitwood and elm rush seat chairs with spindle backs on tapered legs
£250-350

A pair of unusual English walnut Art Nouveau hall chairs, the shaped backs inset embossed copper panels of
stylised flowers above solid seats, raised on tapered shaped legs £150-200

A set of 6 early 20th Century oak dining chairs in the early 18th Century style having interlaced splats, brown
leather stuff over seats on ring turned supports, united by stretchers £200-250

An early George |l mahogany chest on chest, having dentil moulded cornice above 2 short and 3 graduated
long drawers flanked by fluted chamfered corners, the lower section fitted 3 graduated long drawers, raised
on shaped bracket feet 71"h x 42"w x 22"d £700-900

In the manner of Robert Adam, an early 20th Century carved gilt wood wall mirror, having an urn finial flanked
by bell flowers, reeded frame and surmounted by a rams head mask 30"h x 31.5"w £50-75

A mid Victorian rosewood low seat nursing chair in the 17th Century style having a foliate scroll carved
cresting rail above a part padded back, flanked by barley twist supports, raised on cabriole legs £30-50

A set of 5 Victorian mahogany buckle back dining chairs, having Trafalgar seats and raised on turned legs
£50-100

A 19th Century beechwood and elm smokers bow elbow chair with horse shoe arms above a saddle seat on
turned legs £20-30

Fred Scott for Hille International, a late 1970's swivel desk elbow chair, having black frame and dark grey
woven upholstery, raised on casters, a.f. £80-120

An 18th Century yew and elm stick and rail Windsor kitchen chair with solid elm seat, crinoline stretcher on
turned supports £200-300

A set of 3 late 18th Century Hepplewhite style mahogany dining chairs with pierced and shaped splats, stuff
over seats on square tapered legs £20-40

A set of 6 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs, 2 having arms, with shaped mid rails, solid seat, raised
on turned supports, 1 bar back f and r, £50-75

A Regency style gilt wood and parcel ebonised over mantel mirror with moulded cornice and inset rectangular
bevelled plate flanked by reeded ebonised pilasters, plinth base, 27"h x 36"w £30-50

A late 19th Century rectangular wall mirror, boxwood and ebony inlaid, inset oval plate with rosette spandrels
23"h x 30.5" £30-50

A Victorian Tunbridge ware correspondence box, the hinged top centred with a bouquet of roses with
geometric banded reserves and enclosing a compartmentalised silk lined and papered interior with a foliate
band below 5.25"h x 8.25"w x 5.5"d ILLUSTRATED £400-600

A Victorian coromandel wood work box, the hinged top centred with an abalone shell lozenge 6.5"h x 12"w X
9"d and 1 other relief carved hardwood box £20-40

A mid Victorian figured walnut and gilt metal mounted glove box in the gothic taste, the hinged top enclosing a
silk lined interior, 3.75"h x 10"w x 4.5"d £40-60

A Victorian mahogany framed spoon back open arm chair with buttoned green dralon upholstery, raised on
cabriole legs and casters £80-120
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A Victorian 3 fold room screen decorated a collage of prints 67"h x 63"w £60-100

A 20th Century Scandinavian floral painted easel mirror, inset rectangular bevelled plate 19"h x 15.5"w £30-50

A Globe Wernicke style 4 section oak library bookcase, each section with a pair of lead glazed doors 59"h x
35"w x 12"d £100-150

A 19th Century Northern European oak refectory dining table in the 17th Century style, the rectangular top
supported by massive cup and cover supports with vineous relief carved decoration, united by an H stretcher
31"h x 40"d x 96" £800-1200

Edwards & Roberts, a Victorian mahogany writing table fitted with an arrangement of 4 drawers, raised on
turned reeded tapered legs with brass caps and casters 29"h x 49"w x 21.5"d £150-250

An early Victorian mahogany toilet mirror, the arched top plate with barley twist column supports on a kidney
shaped base with bun feet 32"h x 31"w x 12"d £100-150

A George IV mahogany side table, brass mounted fitted 2 short drawers raised on a quadripartite splayed
base, later top 28"h x 30"d x 17.5"w £120-180

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand 39"h x 14"diam £60-90

A Victorian inlaid mahogany corner chair with pierced splat back and upholstered seat with X framed stretcher,
raised on cabriole supports £30-50

An 18th Century oak gateleg table raised on a turned under frame with peg feet 26"h x 31"d £80-120

After Alvar Aalto, 2 circular stools with bentwood legs 14" diam. £40-60

A late 19th Century mahogany torchere in the mid 18th Century style, the shaped square top raised on a
fluted leaf acanthus carved column support, tripod base, 46"h x 11"w £60-100
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

An Art Deco chrome plated desk compendium set 8 day timepiece, thermometer and aneroid barometer on a
stepped plinth base 5.5"h x 11.5"w x 2"d £50-75

An early 20th Century German mahogany and stained beechwood mantel clock in the Sheraton style, having
an arched topped silvered and engraved Roman dial, set 8 day movement chiming gongs, makers label HAC
Wourttenberg 14"h x 10"w x 7"d £50-75

An early 20th Century skeleton clock with anchor escapement, striking bell and set Roman enamelled chapter
ring, 13"h £80-120

An early 20th Century birds eye walnut mantel timepiece having champagne Roman engine turned dial set
cylinder movement with lever escapement signed Buren 5"h x 7.5"w x 3"d £20-30

A George VI painted mahogany dial clock, having Roman dial with outer minute track, 11" diam. £50-75

A 19th Century German mantel clock in the aesthetic taste, having Arabic and Roman silvered chapter ring,
set 8 day movement with dead beat escapement and count wheel chime on gong, 14"h x 9"w x 6"d £40-60

An Edwardian mahogany and barber pole inlaid mantel clock, having Arabic and Roman enamelled dial, set 8
day quarter repeating movement, chime on gong, 13.5"h x 9.5"w x 5.5"d £80-120

Potonie, Paris, a late 19th Century black slate marble clock of architectural form, having Roman enamelled dial
with brocot escapement and set 8 day cylinder movement, striking bell 15"h x 12"w x 6"d £70-100

A Victorian walnut and parcel ebonised mantel clock having a Roman enamelled dial set 8 day cylinder
movement and chiming gong, 9.5"h x 10"w x 6.5"d £50-80

A Victorian walnut cased dial clock, having Roman painted dial with outer minute track, set later 8 day
lenzkirch movement, 15.5" diam. £100-150

An Edwardian walnut mantel timepiece having Arabic enamelled dial, set 8 day cylinder movement with
platform escapement, the case decorated with mother of pearl 6"h x 9.25"w x 3"d £50-80

Clarke, 1 Royal Exchange London, a mid 19th Century oak bracket clock of large proportions in the aesthetic
taste, the architectural case with foliate carved decoration and set silvered Roman dial, signed, with
strike/silent and 4/8 bell selector, set triple fusee quarter repeating movement with dead beat escapement,
striking 8 bells and chiming gong, signed to back plate, 22.25"h x 13.75"w x 10"d ILLUSTRATED £600-800

A 19th Century French slate and ormolu mantel clock of architectural form surmounted by a bronze figural
group of musical cherubs above a Roman enamelled dial set 8 day cylinder movement signed Riglet, Paris,
with count wheel strike on bell 22"h x 11"w x 6"d ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A 1920's Japanese black lacquered mantel timepiece having Arabic enamelled dial set later quartz
movement, the pagoda case decorated figures amongst stylised landscapes 10.5"h x 8"w x 4"d £100-150

A Victorian mahogany dial clock, the painted Roman dial inscribed James Shoolbred & Co. London, set single
fusee movement, 15" diam. £150-200

An early 20th Century lacquered brass carriage clock having Roman dial with Arabic alarm dial, the platform
movement chiming gong, 7"h x 4"w x 3.5"d £80-120

A late 19th Century French gilt brass desk clock in the Oriental taste, having a foliate embossed dial with inset
Roman enamelled tablets and visible deadbeat escapement, the movement signed Fot-Bte 7.5"h x 5"w x 4"d
£80-120
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An early 20th Century lacquered brass repeating carriage clock, having Roman enamelled dial and Arabic
alarm dial, the platform movement chiming gong, 7.5"h x 4"w x 3.5"d £200-300

A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
marble and gilt mounted case £90-120

Laine, Paris. A late 19th Century rosewood mantel clock having silvered Roman engine turned dial, signed, set
8 day cylinder movement with count wheel strike and silk suspension, striking bell, the case with floral
marquetry decoration, raised on a plinth base 9.5"h x 6"w x 5"d £60-80

A late Victorian corniche cased carriage timepiece having a Roman enamelled dial and platform escapement
with original Morocco red leather travelling case, clock 5.5"h x 3"w x 2.5"d £40-60

An early 20th Century French lacquered brass corniche cased carriage clock, having Roman dial and Arabic
alarm dial, the platform escapement striking bell, 7"'h x 4"w x 3.5"d £80-120

A late 19th Century French gilt brass corniche cased carriage clock, having Roman enamelled dial, lever
escapement, the 8 day movement chiming gong, raised on plinth base 7.5"h x 4"w x 3.5"d £300-400

An early 20th Century French gilt brass mantel timepiece, the cylinder movement having lever escapement
and set Arabic enamelled dial 5"h x 3.5"w x 2.5"d £20-40

A mid 19th Century French ormolu figural mantel clock, the case in the Rococo style with a figural finial of a
young girl enjoying grapes, above a Roman enamelled dial with outer minute track, set 8 day cylinder
movement with count wheel strike on bell, signed Japy Freres 13.25"h x 8.5"w x 3.5"d £300-500

J Mosley, Peniston Yorkshire, a mid 18th Century oak longcase clock, the case with broken swan neck
pediment above a pair of fluted column supports, the trunk with rectangular moulded door flanked by reeded
guarter pilasters, raised on a box base with splayed feet. The 14" circular brass Arabic and Roman dial with
second subsidiary and date dials, set 8 day two train movement with anchor escapement striking bell, 85"h x
21"w x 12"d £300-500

Cragg, Horsham. A late 18th Century oak longcase clock, the case with fluted pilasters to hood above an
arched top trunk door with box base below, set 12" broken arch painted dial, Arabic dial with date aperture
and second subsidiary dial, having an 8 day 2 train anchor movement, striking bell, 82"h x 18"w x 10"d
£300-500

A late George Ill North Country oak longcase clock, the case with broken swan neck pediment above a pair of
ring turned column supports, the crossbanded trunk door flanked by fluted quarter pilasters above a box
base, raised on ogee bracket feet. Fitted a 12" painted broken arch Roman and Arabic dial with moon phase,
date aperture and second subsidiary dial, decorated allegorical spandrels 88"h x 20"w x 10"d £500-700

A late 19th Century slate mantel clock with blue and white ceramic dial and Arabic dial decorated with flowers
together with an unattached 8 day movement, af, 14"h x 14"w x 8"d £40-60

A 20th Century gilt brass repeating carriage clock with Roman and Arabic enamelled dials, the platform
escapement striking bell, 7.75"h x 4"w x 3.5"d £100-150

A late Victorian walnut bracket clock of architectural form set Roman and Arabic dial, flanked by fluted
composite pilasters, having 8 day movement, signed S & H, SOH, chiming gongs, 16.5"h x 12.5"w x 8"d
£200-300

Euden, Rue de Rivole, a mid 19th Century ebonised rosewood and cut brass inlaid mantel clock, having
Roman enamelled dial, set 8 day cylinder movement with count wheel strike on bell, 12"h x 10"w x 5.5"d
£150-250

A 19th Century domestic Vienna wall regulator, re-cased, having polished brass and parcel ebonised Roman
brocot dial, the cylinder movement striking bell and stamped S Wartenberg Paris, 22"h x 9"w x 7"d £80-120
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Seth Thomas, USA, a late 19th Century mahogany dial clock, painted Roman diam., having an 8 day two train
anchor movement 16" diam. £80-120

Evans & Brown of Shrewsbury, a late Victorian oak dial clock with painted Roman dial, fitted an 8 day anchor
movement 15" diam. £80-120

John Barker & Co. Kensington London, a late Victorian figured walnut and parcel ebonised wheel barometer,
mounted thermometer with Arabic silvered vernier scale and dial, 29"h x 9"w £100-150

A Smith & Son, Croydon, a Victorian carved oak aneroid barometer, fitted thermometer, 18.5"h x 6"w £10-20
Short & Mason, London, art Art Deco walnut aneroid barometer "Stormoguide" 26"h x 10"w £40-60

A Victorian carved mahogany aneroid wheel barometer in the Rococo taste, fitted Arabic thermometer above
an enamelled dial, 36"h x 12" £50-100

Handford Ross, a late Victorian ebonised bracket clock in the mid 17th Century style, the arched top case
ormolu mounted and raised on scroll feet, having a Roman and Arabic silvered chapter ring, set an 8 day
dead beat movement signed W&H, SCH, chiming gongs, 16"h x 10.5"w x 7"d ILLUSTRATED £600-800

Joseph Riva of Glasgow, a late George Il mahogany wheel barometer with broken swan neck pediment with
dry/damp dial and mercury thermometer, having an Arabic silvered calibrated dial with bubble level below,
40"h x 10.5"w £200-300

A modern Shatz binacle barometer and thermometer 7" diam., 1 other barometer and sundry clock parts
£40-60
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

A box of British Empire stamps on paper including high values George V, George VI and Elizabeth Il £20-30

A collection of approx. 300 Victoria 1887-1892 GB Jubilee stamps, approx 300 George V 1911 - 1934 stamps,
7 GB approval books Queen Victoria to Elizabeth Il containing approx. 1000 stamps and 100 penny reds 1864
on paper £50-75

A box of Commonwealth and World stamps together with some GB in packets £20-30

A box containing 47 sheets of Uganda, Cyprus and Brunei stamps - mint and used £20-30
A box of 1952 to 1966 GB Elizabeth Il definitive stamps, used and mint £20-30

A box containing approx 1000 GB stamps 1864 to 1907, mainly pre-war £70-100

6 original proof printing folders, signed, 2 1985 St Vincent, 1985 Tuvalu, 1985 and 1986 St Nevis and 1986
Bequia, together with 20 1978 Israel year books each containing 43 mint stamps £20-40

A large collection of GB stamps on paper £15-20

12 albums of GB and World stamps including 1983 2 volumes SG World Cat stamps £40-60
A box containing albums of world stamps £40-60

5 stock books of approx. 800 Sierra Leone 1965-1989 stamps - mint and used £40-60

A box of GB Victoria to Elizabeth Il stamps including approx. 300 George V, approx. 300 Victorian penny reds,
approx. 200 Edward VII, approx. 400 George VI, approx. 400 GM mint and used, and other stamps, £100-150

5 stocks books of mainly GB stamps together with a large collection of GB stamps on paper £40-60

A red Zenith album containing approx. 1000 GB and Channel Island stamps 1841-1988 including SG 264
Edward VIl five shillings and a green Simplex stamp album of approx. 450 GB stamps 1884-1973 £80-120

A stock book of approx. 600 Victoria to early Elizabeth I Commonwealth stamps together with a green loose
leaf album of approx. 600 Australian stamps 1914-1998 £30-50

A brown album of approx. 650 GB Victorian stamps 1841-1892 including 70 No.1841 penny reds £100-150

A blue album of approx. 260 Commonwealth stamps mainly George VI and early Elizabeth Il together with a
red album of approx. 300 early Elizabeth Il stamps - mint and used £30-50

A folder of 10 approval books of approx. 650 GB Victoria to Elizabeth Il stamps together with a collection of
George VI 1941 1/2b blues on sheets £20-30

A box of mainly children's World stamp albums and stock books £10-20
A box of GB and world stamps including 2 GB stamp albums in poor condition £20-30

A collection of 23 GB n0.1841 penny red stamps and 44 no.1841 two penny blues, mainly 2 and 3 margins
£120-140

Approx 150 GB stamps including Victorian, George V and Edward VIl 1892 - 1926 £40-60
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90 used two penny blues 1858/69 £80-140

Approx. 130 Victorian and Edwardian early British empire stamps £30-50

A large collection of GB George VI and Elizabeth Il stamps including packets of mint and used £30-50
A box of GB stamps 1864 to 1970, mainly pre-war £70-100

2 black stock books of stamps £10-20

2 box folders containing various world stamps £20-30

A blue Stanley Gibbons Swiftsure album and a green Standard album of stamps £20-30

2 loose leaf albums of Jersey and World stamps together with a collection of other stamps £40-60
A sheet of 1966 4d England World Cup Winners stamps £10-20

A shoe box containing a collection of cigarette cards £10-20

A collection of various black and white and coloured postcards £20-30

A black and white postcard of the army airship "Bety", a black and white postcard of Colcody's Waterplane
after an accident and other black and white postcards £30-50

A black and white postcard - On the Way to Fawley Church, 1 other - the Funeral of Flight Lieutenant Kinkead,
Fawley and 1 other The 5.5 at the Clayshot, together with other military postcards £20-30

A red card album of postcards together with a 1930's scrap book and a stamp album £50-80
A large collection of Richter saucy postcards by Trow £100-150
A quantity of various postcards £20-30

A collection of letters on Ivor Novello headed paper including 11 Aldwych, Westminster WC2, 8 Beaumont
Street together with 1 letter on Theatre Royal, Drury Lane headed paper, etc £50-75

2 film stills from Gone With The Wind £10-20
A collection of various theatre and concert programmes £20-30

8 various editions of Hutchinson's "lllustrated Records of American Aircraft, Allied Tanks, American and Italian
Aircraft, Warship and Aircraft of Japan, Ships of the Royal Navy, Aircraft and Ships of the USA and British
Aircraft" £30-50

James B Roberts and Alexander G Skutt "The Boxing Register" signed by Muhammad Ali - page 168 also
signed by many other boxers, full list within book £300-500

A collection of Tottenham Hotspur football programmes including 1920's, 50's and 60's £100-150

One volume "Famous Cricketers and Grounds" 1895, 1 vol. John Arlott and Neville Cardus "The Noble Game"
and 1 vol. "Cricket of Today" unbound £20-30

A 1980's photograph album containing various coloured photographs of Old Horsham and an empty postcard
album £10-20
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A collection of postcards £20-30
Ralph Nevill, 1 volume "British Military Prints" together with 1 vol. "Auto-Universum 1967" £10-20
Of maritime interest, 2 1950's Orient Line menus together with a collection of other menus £40-60

A 1926 Surrey County Cricket Club England V Australia silk printed score card together with a 1928 Cunard
passenger list RMS Carmania and a Cunard cabin service booklet £20-30

A hand bill comparison price list for 30-31 West Street Horsham, a luggage label from George Dendy of 6,7 &
8 Middle Street Carfax, a monochrome print of Horsham with a view of Leith Hill and a black and white
photograph of Horsham Carfax 1960 £20-30

5 Southampton Speedway souvenir programmes 1947-1950 and 1955 £20-30
2 Victorian red leather bound photograph albums £50-75

6 various 19th Century Ordnance Survey maps of Horsham and surrounding district including St Leonards
Forest and Roffey Park £20-30

A signed black and white photograph, the reverse marked Douglas Houghton from Dynamo Moscow 6" x 9.5"
£20-30

Alec Guinness, a signed black and white photograph 9" x 7" £20-30

Erol Flynn, a signed black and white photograph and Frank Sinatra a signed black and white photograph, both
13"h x 9.5"w £70-120

A childs Special Selected 11l cricket bat signed by Peter Sellers, Vera Lynn, Hattie Jacques, Bernard Lee, Peter
Noble, Tony Britton, George Thomas and others £50-100

A collection of various postcards and watercolour studies etc £40-60
A signed photograph of Tony Jacklin 12" x 8.5" £20-30

A Goebel study of a Bullfinch, 1 other Goebel study of a bird, an Albany figure of a Chaffinch, 1 other pottery
bird and a blue and white Wedgwood vase £30-50

7 Royal Christmas cards, 6 signed by the Queen and Prince Philip, dated 1964, 1965, 1966, 1971, 1972,
1974, and 1980 signed Elizabeth R, a signed black and white photograph of Prince Andrew 5" x 4", a
Christmas card marked From The Royal Household, 2 telegrams from Balmoral - July 1977 signed by Private
Secretary and August 1980 Elizabeth R and 2 other signed photographs of actors Anna Neagle and Alan
Ladd £120-180

A collection of various reference books relating to gardening, world art, cookery etc £20-40

The Song of Hiawatha by Henry Wadsworth Long Fellow 1912, Pub. George G Harrap & Co. together with
sundry volumes including Folio Society etc £30-50

The New lllustrated Bible, two volumes, edited by Rev. Donald Macleod and illustrated by A Cavenal and
others, published J S Virtue & Co. London £20-40

Graham Green, The Folio Society, including titles "Brighton Rock, The Power and The Glory, Heart of the
Matter, End of the Affair and a Burnt Out Case" together with novels by Marcel Proust and others £50-100

Encyclopaedia Britannica, volumes 1-24, ex libris Baron Russell of Liverpool, 14th edition £50-100
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344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

A large and comprehensive collection of fine art auction catalogues and art reference books £80-120

"4 Inches" Jimmy Choo for Cartier, 1 volume, first edition with Sir Elton John forward, ISBN no. 1-902686-51-9
£20-40

David R Jack, 1 volume "Matt Busby, My Story" Arthur Appleton 1 vol. "Hot Bed of Soccer", David Prole 1 vol.
"Football in London" and various other books relating to football and cricket £30-50

A collection of Chelsea Football Club programmes £20-30
"Westwood Ho" by Charles Kingsley published Macmillan & Co New York 1889 and sundry volumes £20-40

"The Valleys of the Assassins" by Freyer Stark and a large collection of sundry volumes including "Quality
Street" by J M Barry, "Robinson Crusoe" etc £100-150

"The Times Atlas of the World", Selfridges edition, prepared by J G Bartholomew dated 1922 together with the
Oxford Advance Atlas £40-60

Sundry volumes relating to Antique clocks and instruments £30-50

"A History of British Butterflies" by Rev. O Morris London, published by Groombridge & Sons 1848, "Sussex
Painted by Wilfred Ball" published by Adam & Charles Black, 2 volumes of the Strand magazine etc £30-50

6 Wisden Cricketers Almanac, years including 1946, 1951, 1954 and 1958 £30-50
"London Town, Past and Present" by W W Hutchings, 2 volumes, published by Cassell £20-30

A large collection of leather bound volumes including famous 19th Century novels, the Literary Heritage
collection by Heron Books, London, Ernest Hemingway the first 49 stories published by Franklin Library and
sundry volumes £50-100

"The Great Escape" Paula Brickhill, "Escape or Die" Paula Brickhill, published Evans Brothers and sundry
volumes including "The Cruel Sea" and others £30-50

A collection of "Library of Classics" Collins London including Emma Jane Austin and others £20-40
A large collection of Fulham football club programmes £30-50

A Napoleon | facsimile letter £90-120

Ritual of Free Masonry published by W Reeves London £10-20

Melchioris Cani Opera, a 17th Century volume, later velum bound £30-50

William L Shirer, one volume "The Rise and Fall of the Third Reich" £5-10

The History of England by Lord Macaulay volumes 1 and 2, published Longmans Green & Co. London, dated
1908 £30-50

A Geographica Road Mileage map of England and Wales together with 2 volumes "The World Crisis"
1916-1918 by Winston Churchill and "Selous Scouts Top Secret War" by Lt. Col. Ron Reed Daly £10-20

A late 19th Century Bairei book of 100 birds, Japanese, volume 2 of 3, 1883, containing a series of coloured
wood block prints £30-50

David Wooster, "Alpine plants"”, 1 volume, published by Bell & Dalby £100-150
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367 The Sunday at Home Family bound magazine for Sabbath reading 1886, published Religious Tract Society
Piccadilly, 1 volume £5-10

368  The Works of Hogarth with 68 illustrations, published J Dicks London, 1 volume £20-40

369  Don Quixote, by Cervantes, illustrated by Gustav Dore and published by Cassel Ketta and Galpin in London
£80-120

370 A large collection of late 19th and early 20th Century black and white and coloured postcards, 2 albums
£80-120

371 A map of The County of Kent from the actual survey, dated 1819/1820 by C Greenwood London, published by
G Pringle Junior, no. 70 Queen Street Cheapside, dated July 1821 of 4 parts within original leather case
£200-300

372 A large collection of football programmes and a collection of Soccer Star magazines £30-50

373 A signed black and white photograph of HM The Queen and Prince Philip, signed and dated 1974, 9" x 6.5"
£50-100

376 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30

377  An embossed brass coal box with hinged lid 20"h x 16"w x 16"d £100-150

378 A pair of brown leather riding boots £30-50

379 A copper coal bucket with brass swing handle £30-50

380 A reproduction wooden wall plague marked The Bristol Steam Navigation Co. 1913-1950 and with the four
masted liner flying the Royal Flag Aquitani 17"h x 45"w £15-20

381 A castiron wall plaque in the form of a Wyvern 31" £50-75

382 A pair of black leather riding boots complete with wooden trees £30-50

383 A Coca Cola advertising mirror 21"w x 36"h, some chips £30-50

384  Alady's white full length fur coat retailed by Harrods £150-250

385  Alady's quarter length brown fur coat £80-120

386 A Burberry light coloured double breasted rain coat together with lady's Burberry black rain coat £80-120

387  An Elizabeth Il West Sussex Constabulary Police tunic together with helmet, no helmet plate, £20-30

388 A set of brass pan scales £20-30

389 A Novomatic 1950's mechanical 1 armed bandit fruit machine by Gunter Wulff £150-200

390 A mahogany boat rod and 1 other £5-10

391 A pair of Japanese yellow ground cloisonne club shaped vases decorated birds, 1 rim f, 12"h £30-50

392 A German pewter baluster shaped lidded jug marked Zurcher-Meister 1942 Ehrenpreis 10" £20-30
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393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

A pair of 19th Century gilt metal fluted candlesticks 10" £120-150

A pair of Japanese green ground cloisonne enamelled vases decorated birds 6" £10-20
A reproduction cast iron money box - The Artillery Bank 7" £10-20

A Japanese circular cloisonne enamelled jardiniere 8", some damage £20-30

A pair of 17th Century style brass candlesticks 10" £15-20

A Chinese bronze teapot with swing handle, decorated dragons 12" £70-100

A black Bakelite dial telephone, the base marked 312L PL.57/3A £20-30

A pair of black leather riding boots by Hawkins, size 5 1/2 £20-30

4 various internal telephones £25-50

A modern bronze figure of Joan of Arc, raised on a marble base 16" £100-150

A Meji period Japanese bronze incense burner/Koro raised on 3 pierced supports 10" £30-50
A metal table lighter in the form of a standing knight 229" £10-20

A pierced bronze table easel mirror decorated dragons 7" x 5.5" £30-50

A Chinese embroidered silk sleeve panel 18" x 3.5" £20-30

A bottle of 2008 Hardys Cabernet Merlot together with 3 bottles of Grants Whisky and a bottle of Campanula
Point £20-40

A collection of 5 iron nails from Legionary Fortress at Inchtuthil Perthshire, contained a mahogany case £20-40
A bottle of 1975 Cockburn vintage port and a bottle of 1977 Sandeman port £50-75

A pair of Victorian pierced brass bell shaped fire dogs 7" together with an iron and steel footman £30-50

A Feranti radio contained in a walnut case £10-20

A pair of painted and carved wooden book ends in the form of books £20-30

A pair of 19th Century spelter figures of Marley horses 17" £20-30

A Japanese green lacquered twin handled tray decorated figures 14" x 9" £30-50

4 American pressed metal licence plates for N.J Garden, New York, Washington and Pennsylvania £20-30

A Thomas Glover & Co. dry gas meter no. 1630449, 1913, £40-60

A pair of wooden shoe trees, wooden glove stretchers and a turned wooden truncheon £40-60

2 boxes containing a collection of buttons £20-30
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419 A Hauptner single pillar microscope and 1 other single pillar microscope £30-50

420 A Regentone radio contained in a walnut case £15-20

421 A Pedigree plastic walk-along doll 19" complete with clothing and 1 other plastic doll 19" £10-20

422 A Merrythought velvet and felt snail 12"| together with a mohair pull along donkey £20-30

423 A Simon Halbig porcelain headed doll with opening and shutting eyes £70-100

424  An early 20th Century Armand Marseille bisque head doll with go to sleep eyes, open mouth and fixed limbs,
af, £30-50

425 A black plastic baby doll, having jointed composite body 9" £20-30

426 A Nora Welling style felt doll in the form of a sailor boy 14" £10-20

427 A mid 20th Century composite boy baby doll with fixed eyes and later costume £15-20

428 A Vanguard model Ford Anglia together with a collection of Days Gone By and other toy cars, boxed £20-30

429  Alarge collection of lead and die cast military and other figures including guardsman, etc £120-160

430  Alarge collection of Del Prado military figures including guardsman, artillery guns, life guards and individual
figures of Napoleon, Duke of Wellington, including Britains models £70-100

431 A collection of Britains and other lead and die cast farm animals etc £15-20

432 A Victorian cube puzzle with transfer decoration to all 6 sides depicting children at play £20-30

433 6 Matchbox Dinky boxed model cars including a 1967 Ford Mustang Fast Back, DY16, a 1948 Tucker
Torpedo, DY-11B, a 1949 Land Rover - AA Livery, DY9-B, a 1955 Mercedes Benz 300SL Gullwing, DY12, a
1956 Chevrolet Corvette DY023/A and 2 1967 Ford Mustang Fastback DY16 £20-30

434 A Hornby "O" gauge snow plough van with yellow and pale blue livery, 7.5", £40-60

435 3 Hornby "O" gauge Pullman carriages, "Marjorie", "Viking" and "Aurelia" 5.5" £20-30

436 A Hornby "O" gauge train set comprising a type 20 tank engine with green and black livery No.60985, 2
carriages N0.9798 together with a quantity of track £30-50

437 A Hornby "O" gauge breakdown van and crane No.RS657 in light grey LMS livery, boxed, 12" £40-60

438 A Hornby "O" gauge trolley wagon with 2 cable drums, No. RS712 in red and green livery, together with
Liverpool cable reels, boxed 14.5"I £50-75

439 A Hornby "O" gauge 40 tons cargo truck, N0.53962, in green grey GW livery 13.5"I £30-50

440 A Bing "O" gauge clockwork tank locomotive, with black and maroon LMS livery 7"l, a Bing "Minerva" Pullman
carriage 13"l, a Bing refrigerator truck 6.5"l and a Bing 4 barrel wagon 8" £60-90

440a 3 Hornby "O" gauge trucks comprising LMS gun powder van, LNER live stock truck and break van, 1 boxed,
together with buffer stop and a quantity of track £40-60

441 A Bassett-Lowke "O" gauge 4-4-0 clockwork scale model of The Duke of York with maroon, gilt and black
livery No. 1927 together with tender 1930, 15"l £600-700
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442

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

A Bassett-Lowke "O" gauge 4-6-0 clockwork scale model of The Royal Scott in maroon LMS livery, No0.6100,
together with tender, boxed 8"l, together with a collection of Bassett-Lowke "O" gauge track £1000-1200

A Hornby "O" gauge barrel wagon, No.RS691, in red livery, lacking 1 barrel, boxed, 7.5"l £20-30

A Hornby "O" gauge flat truck with cable drum, No.RS706 in light grey LNER livery, 7"l, boxed £20-40

A Hornby "O" gauge cattle truck No.2, RS659, in pale green LMS livery, boxed 10.5" £40-60

2 Bassett-Lowke LMS carriages comprising First Class N0.3490 and Third Class N0.9343, 1 boxed, 14.25"|
£300-400

A Subbuteo table soccer club edition game together with 1 other club edition together with a Tottenham
Hotspur team set, all boxed £100-150

A Simon & Halbig bisque doll, heavily damaged, together with a small baby doll £10-20

A model of the Mallard locomotive LMS Duchess of Sutherland and various model cars £20-30

A Mobo childs blue painted metal scooter £10-20

A Triang red painted model of a crane £10-20

A quantity of Marklin "OO" gauge locomotives, tenders, track etc, together with a transformer, loco af, £50-75

A Continental bayonet with 15" blade, corroded, together with a swagger stick marked 45 Fd.Pk Squadron
Royal Engineers £20-30

A 19th Century socket bayonet with trefoil blade 17" £30-50

A Kukri with 11" blade complete with leather scabbard £10-20

A Kukri with 12" blade, 2 skinning knives and leather scabbard £10-20

A horn powder flask 11" £40-60

A Victorian turned and painted wooden Police truncheon/tip staff with VR cypher and marked 1 Thornton
£75-100

A wooden Southsea style paddle 24" £100-150

An African carved throwing club 30" £100-150

A pair of aluminium and brass binoculars £30-50

An early 20th Century 3 draw field telescope 33" £20-40

A 19th Century mahogany and brass carpenters brace £30-50

A Chinese carved green jade censer and cover of quatrefoil form, the cover mounted Shi Shi above a pair of
dragon handles mounted with rings on a shaped spreading base, 6"h x 7"w x 3.25"d £800-1200

A pair of Japanese black ground cloisonne vases decorated dragons 6" £100-150

A pair of Japanese black ground ovoid cloisonne vases decorated cranes 5" £100-150
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469

470
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475
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477

478

479

480

481

482

483

484

485

486

487

488

489

490

A brass trench lighter, a rectangular Art Nouveau brass ink stand with well, 2 brass ink wells and a brass door
knocker £20-30

An American Reed Small Tool micrometer, boxed £5-10

A Chinese polished bronze twin handled censer, raised on 3 feet, the base with seal mark 2.5" £70-100

A pair of brass letter scales complete with weights together with a set of postal weights £10-20

A brass vesta case, a rectangular brass match box in the form of a book, 2 brass candle snuffers and a circular
brass dish 2.5" £30-50

A Hornby O gauge electric train set - Venice Simplon-Orient Express British Pulman and 1 other - Northern
Belle, a Hornby O gauge road rail set R2669, boxed, a Hornby GNR class J13 loco R.396, boxed, a Hornby
tunnel No and a collection of various rails £200-250

A 19th Century mahogany and brass 2 draw field telescope contained in a leather case £30-50

A Victorian brass geometry set contained in a wedge shaped grey skin covered case £80-120

A WWI American Remmington bayonet complete with scabbard £40-60

An embroidered silk and blue net shawl with floral decoration 90" £80-120

An 18th/19th Century dress sword with stiletto blade 32" £50-75

An Eastern sword with 32" blade, steel cross blade and "straw" bound grip complete with leather scabbard
£30-50

A Victorian opaque blue glass oil lamp reservoir on a reeded brass column and with a "vaseline" glass shade
£100-150

A stationery steam engine with 6 spoked fly wheel, raised on a rectangular board 28" £150-200

A large brass shell case the base marked BPD8876/62, a shell case marked 76 1944 and 1 other shell case
£20-30

A large brass shell case the base marked 37Gun 1941 RLB together with a 105mm shell marked 1963 £30-50

A Continental 7.6cm brass shell case and 1 other £20-30

A large brass shell case marked 257 and 1 other marked 105x617 £30-50

A chrome plated 90mm shell case dated 1962 £15-25

2 large brass shell cases 22.5" £20-30

A large brass shell case, the base marked 5"MK5Gun, N5SWL £15-20

A large Continental brass shell 21" £15-20

3 WWII 40mm anti aircraft shells marked 1944, 1 other, 2 brass 40mm shell cases with consecutive numbers
96503 and 96504, a pair of WWII Continental 75mm shell cases dated 1941, a 105mm brass shell case, 1
other, brass Continental shell case 7", 2 anti aircraft shells 1 marked 1938 11" and a 37mm shell case
£70-100
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492

493

494

496

497
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501
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504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

517

An embossed copper and brass inkwell to commemorate The Great Exhibition, published The Act Directs by
Henry Elkington February 20th 1851 9" £150-200

An Underwood typewriter No.5, reputedly the property of Clement Atley £20-30

A gilt metal bronze twin bladed propeller and a collection of metalware £10-20

A WWI woven silk banner celebrating the Victory of the Allied Forces together with 2 framed woven silk
commemorative portraits of Edward VIl and Queen Alexandra by A Garth 8.5" x 12" £20-30

A childs violin - The Stentor Student 1, with 2 piece back 12.5" together with a bow by P&H of London,
complete with plush lined carrying case £10-20

An 8 stringed mandolin marked Mchele Martea Allieveo Vinaccia Napoli 1865, cased £30-50

A modern Spanish 6 string acoustic guitar labelled Alhambra.SA £50-100

A Hudson 8 string mandola £80-120

Stagg, an 8 stringed mandolin, model M20, contained in a 2 tone case, £30-60

John Harrison, Leven, a modern 8 stringed mandolin £80-120

A modern 8 stringed mandolin £100-150

A mid 20th Century Southern Indian Sitar, cased £250-350

A 19th Century German violin 14.5", together with bow and carrying case £300-500

A Fender Stratocaster electric guitar serial no. E967396, cased, £800-1200

A pair of 19th Century turned and fluted mahogany candlesticks raised on circular bases with brass sconces
20" £40-60

A Chinese gilt metal vase decorated a bird 11" and a Japanese jardiniere 9" £40-60

A Rococo style brass candlestick, raised on 3 hoof supports 20" £20-30

A brass preserving pan with iron swing handle 13" £40-60

A bronzed spelter figure of a 1930's standing golfer 9", a gilt metal paperweight in the form of a golf ball and
tee raised on a perspex stand 6", together with a silver plated salver with bracketed border marked The
Dukes Golf Society 1963, Captain's Prize £20-30

A 19th Century style turned wooden chess set £50-75
An Abbe Refractometer, boxed and with instructions £50-75

A George Il needlework sampler with alphabet and figures by a tree, the top marked This is for Trick Stick
1761, by | Dick Aged 12 1761, 12" x 8" £100-150

An 18th Century silk picture of a birds nest, 13" oval £80-120

A pair of late 19th Century Balinese carved and painted figures of standing dancers 20" £300-500
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518 A 19th Century Safavid bi-metallic jug with Kufic script decoration 6" £80-120

519 An Indian silk Sari £30-50

520 A Japanese silk embroidered panel depicting exotic birds 20" x 39" £20-30

521 A Marklin stationery steam engine 17"w together with a belt driven saw bench 4.5" £50-100

522 A 19th Century percussion cap fowling piece with 35" barrel, ram rod, the stock brass mounted and fitted a
percussion cap box £100-150

523 A percussion cap fowling piece, the 31" barrel marked London with walnut stock, complete with ram rod
£60-100

524 A pair of 16th Century style Italian pewter pricket candlesticks 17" together with a good collection of various
pewter chargers, etc, etc, £100-200

525 2 glass and brass oil drip feeders, a speedometer marked AC, 1-60, an Air Ministry issue aircraft beam
approach indicator, a Schrader balloon tyre gauge and other curios etc £40-60

526 10 coloured glass magic lantern slides - A Procession and a collection of photographic glass plates £20-30

527 A Victorian rectangular leather box with fitted interior containing various medical bottles etc £100-150

528 A collection of clock makers tools and other curios etc £20-30

529 A early black and white photograph contained in a gilt plaster frame and a matching frame 6" x 4.5" £20-40

530 A French 19th Century doll with articulated body 14" and 2 porcelain headed dolls £100-150

531 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed doll with open and shutting eyes, open mouth with teeth, the head
incised AM Germany 351/7K with articulated body £40-60

532 6 carved giltwood flowers £200-300

533 A 19th Century silk work picture of lady tending Shakespeare's Tomb, 13.5" oval £50-100

534 A set of 20 reproduction Taddy's cigarette cards- Clowns, framed 13" x 10" together with 10 John Player
cigarette cards - Poultry £20-30

535 A set of Andy Pandy and Tom & Jerry cigarette cards, framed £20-30

536 2 Chinese polished hardstone pictures, study of a sailing ship and jardiniere with urn together with a Japanese
plague £200-300

537 3 sets of framed cigarette cards - Dickensian characters and 1 other - cats £20-40

538 A Caucasian runner with multi-row borders 74" x 37" £50-80

539 A North Western Persian blue ground carpet with all-over geometric design within a multi-row border 158" x
66" £30-50

540 A Caucasian runner, heavily worn within multi-row border, 108" x 44" £40-60

541  Ared ground and floral patterned Chinese runner with floral decoration 122" x 72" £50-100
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542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

550

551

552

553

554

555

556

557

558

559

560

561

562

563

564

565

566

A North West Persian red ground carpet with stylised gulls to the centre within multi-row border, some wear,
135" x 100" £40-60

A 1930's Chinese blue and yellow ground rug decorated urns, lanterns and birds, 81" x 49" £30-50

A red ground Afghan carpet with diamond design to the centre within multi-row border 82" x 38", some wear
£30-50

A Caucasian runner with octagons to the centre 116" x 43" £50-75

A red ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 97" x 61" £40-60

An Indian wool pile rug with overall geometric design 123" x 97" £40-60

A Chinese green ground and floral pattern rug 76" x 60" £30-50

An Axeminster red ground Persian design carpet 107" x 108" £50-100

A 1930's blue ground Chinese carpet with central medallion 143" x 145", slight wear £50-100

A contemporary red ground Kazak rug 52" x 44" £50-75

A 1920's blue ground machine made Chinese style rug 141" x 102" £20-30

A contemporary Belochi blue ground rug with stylised tree of life 60" x 34" £40-60

A blue ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 88" x 63" £90-140

A Caucasian style rug with 2 octagons to the centre 37" x 24"
£10-20

A red ground Afghan rug decorated octagons to the centre 83" x 44" £30-50

A beige ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton rug 66" x 49" £120-180

An Afghan rug with 3 elephant print octagons to the centre 40" x 36" £10-20

A red ground Persian rug with 3 stylised octagons to the centre 62" x 44" £30-50

A rose ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton runner 107" x 30" £120-180

A red ground Belouche rug within multi row borders 55" x 32" £30-50

An Afghan rug with multi-row borders, heavily worn, £10-20

A machine made green ground Persian style rug with geometric design 59" x 56" £20-30

A machine made red ground Persian pattern rug 105" x 90" £20-30

A green ground machine made Persian design carpet 142" x 108" £30-50

A fine silk Kashmir rug with central medallion 84" x 47.5" £750-1250
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568

569

570
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574

575

576

577

578
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602

603

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

A Persian peach ground silk rug decorate Tree of Life and with floral motifs 74" x 48" £150-250

A contemporary red ground Pakistan wool rug, the central field decorated urns and flowers, signed 122" x 94"
£200-300

A 20th Century Japanese carved cork wood study of pagodas, bridge and island 14.5" £40-60

A Russian lacquered trinket box with hinged lid 9" together with a circular lacquered pendant 2" £30-50
A carved African figure of an old man together with 1 other figure of a Maasai warrior, largest 28"h £5-10
A 19th Century copper warming pan with turned elm handle £10-20

A 19th Century blue velvet Bolero jacket labelled B J Simmons & Co. 78 King Street, Covent Garden and a red
waistcoat £30-50

2 sleeve panels decorated birds 11.5" x 12" £20-40
2 pairs of Chinese dress slippers £50-75
A collection of Hornby tin plate train accessories together with a quantity of track, various gauges £30-50

A late 19th Century walnut cased Polyphon, the hinged top enclosing a gilt metal mechanism and steel comb,
8"h x 15"w x 13"d together with a collection of German circular musical discs £200-300

A Kazak style rug with foliate stylised geometric field, multi bordered and fringed, 50" x 34"w, cut down £30-50

After Pierre Jules Mene, a bronze animalier group, a study of a retriever and English pointer discovering a
pheasant in undergrowth, 8.5"h x 15"w x 8"d ILLUSTRATED £750-1250

A pair of early 19th Century French bronze and ormolu stands, fashioned as 4 entwined dolphins on a Rococo
style circular base with scroll feet, 4.75"h £50-80

After A Barye, a bronze study of crawling jaguar, 15" ILLUSTRATED £150-200
An Art Deco style bronze figural study of a dancer, raised on a marble socle base 23" £150-200

Philippe Jamin, French, contemporary, "Femme Soleil", a polished bronze figural study of a female nude.
Signed, 19"h ILLUSTRATED £800-1200

Philippe Jamin, French, contemporary, "Couple Erotique", a blue patinated bronze figural study. Signed, 10"h
ILLUSTRATED £600-800

Philippe Jamin, French, contemporary, "Couple Ovoide", a blue patinated bronze figural group. Signed, 9"h,
ILLUSTRATED £600-800

Philippe Jamin, French, contemporary, a blue patinated bronze figural study of entwined lovers. Signed, with
foundry mark 9.25"h £400-600

Pierre Mouzat, French, contemporary, a patinated bronze study of a cello, 13"h ILLUSTRATED £600-800

Pierre Mouzat, French, contemporary, "Entre Deux Ages", a patinated bronze figural study of an elderly
female performing the splits, 7" ILLUSTRATED £800-1200

Pierre Mouzat, French, contemporary, a patinated bronze figure study of an elderly couple 13"h
ILLUSTRATED £1000-1500

Brad Howe, American, b.1959, "Red and Green Monolith", stainless steel and polyurethane, 89"h, signed and
dated 2000, ILLUSTRATED £5000-8000
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613 Francesco Righetti, Italian, 1749-1819. A pair of late 18th Century bronze figural groups of gallants and
companions, in the classical taste, wearing diaphanous robes, signed and dated F RIGHETTI, ROME 1790,
13.5"h ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER £4000-6000
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every

item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.
624 A Chinese ginger jar together with a sectional box £20-40

625 16 various Masons lronstone plates £50-75

626 A large Doulton vase with gilt decoration, crack to rim, 16" £30-50

627 A Royal Doulton Pickwick papers jug 5" £30-50

628 A Royal Doulton figure - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 7" £20-30

629 A Royal Doulton character jug - Captain Cuttle, chip to rim, 4" £5-10

630 A Royal Doulton character jug - Toby Philpots 6" £10-20

631 2 Royal Doulton figures - Strolling HN3755 and Meditation HN2330 £20-30
632 A Doulton flambe seated duck 6" £30-50

633 A Royal Doulton figure - Eleanor HN1754 £20-30

634 A Victorian Royal Worcester figure of a classical lady, the base with black Worcester mark 10" £200-250
635 A Royal Worcester F G Doughty figure - Johnnie 3433 6.5" £20-40

636 A Royal Worcester ornament "Four Eyed Fish" study of fish amidst seaweed, modelled by R Van Ruyckevelt
and marked 3573, 5.5" £20-30

637 2 Royal Worcester candle snuffers in the form of standing ladies with birds heads, both f and r, with purple
Worcester mark to base 4" £20-40

638 2 Royal Crown Derby porcelain figures by Edward Drew - fruit seller and flower seller 4" £30-50

639  Augarten, a Vienna porcelain figure, study of a Lipizzaner horse from the Spanish Riding School performing
the dressage movement Courbette, 11" £150-250

640 A Lladro figure of a standing girl with Calla Lilies 4650 10" and 1 other Young Shepherdess 4678 £30-50
641 A Lladro figure of a seated ballerina 7" £30-50

642 A Nao figure of a standing girl with mandolin 7" - f and 4, and 1 other of a standing boy and dog 8.5" £20-30
643 A standing Nao figure of a lady with basket and rabbit 13" £20-30

644 A Lladro seated Oriental lady £20-30
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646

647

648
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657
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660

661

662

663

664

665

666

667

668

2 Lladro figures - Spring Token and Sweet Scent £20-30

A Lladro figure group in the form of a pair of doves 4" £10-20

A Lladro reclining clown 14" and do. 3 geese - f and r £20-30

A Lladro standing girl with green dress and toad 8.5" £20-30

A pair of 19th Century Dresden porcelain portrait busts of bonnetted girls 3" £50-80

A pair of 19th Century Meissen porcelain sweetmeat dishes supported by a figure of gallant and belle, the
base with cross swords mark and incised H166 and impressed 74 8.5", fingers missing and some chips
ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A "Meissen" porcelain figure of a female monkey musician with score, the base with crossed swords mark, f, 5"
and a porcelain figure of a monkey bag piper, the base marked R, 5" £50-100

A Meissen figure of a standing woodsman with seated dog 9" £200-250

A Staffordshire arbour group of a seated lady and gentleman 8" and a reproduction Staffordshire flatback
figure group of a standing lady and gent 11.5" £20-30

A pair of Staffordshire black and white figures of seated dogs 4" and a pink lustre tea cup and saucer £10-20

A Staffordshire figure of Tom King 9", 1 other of gentleman and lady 6.5" and a reproduction figure group of
Lord Nelson 6" £10-20

A Dr Wall period blue and white tea bowl and saucer, the base with crescent mark, some chips to base
£20-30

A Worcester style blue and gilt banded tea bowl and saucer together with matching tea cup £15-20
A Worcester first period Queen Charlotte pattern bowl and saucer with fret mark to the base 4" £50-80

An 18th Century tea bowl and saucer with Willow pattern the base marked S, together with a porcelain floral
pattern tea bowl and 2 other tea bowls £30-50

A green pottery ginger jar 6" £15-20

A pair of Chinese blue and white baluster shaped vases decorated prunus, the base with 4 character mark 12"
£40-60

A pair of 19th Century Japanese Satsuma boat shaped vases of waisted form with floral decoration 4" £10-20
A contemporary Chinese oval bowl with wavy border, seal mark to base 7" £20-30

A pair of Canton famille rose porcelain club shaped vases decorated court figures 9.5" £80-120

A pair of Japanese Kutani vases decorated figures, the base with three character mark 14" £40-60

A Japanese Kutani vase decorated court figures, the base with 3 character mark 12" £10-20

A Chinese 18th Century Kien-Lung tea bowl and saucer together with a circular tea bowl! with floral decoration
the base with seal mark 3" and 1 other tea bowl decorated figures 3" £50-100

A famille vert porcelain shaped dish decorated butterflies 10" £30-50
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An Oriental blue and white crackle ware bowl the base with seal mark 9" £100-150

A circular Chinese red glazed porcelain saucer decorated mythical beasts, the base with seal mark 5" and 2
other saucers £20-30

2 Nankin cargo tea bowls and saucers complete with Christies lot numbers £30-50

An 18th Century Maiolica pedestal bowl decorated a figure of standing lady and gentleman 12" £250-300

A faience moon flask with grotesque head and twin handles, the base marked Gien 11" £40-60

A German blanc de chine porcelain figure of a standing lady with fan, the base impressed 195 7" £40-60

A pair of M Joyce Bidder faience figures of classical ladies with birds 6" £40-60

3 19th Century Delft blue and white octagonal urns and covers 9.5" £100-150

A circular Moorcroft charger decorated swans, the reverse impressed Moorcroft 3500 and with candlestick
mark 10" £100-150

A Moorcroft vase of waisted form the base impressed Moorcroft and with 3 bar gate mark to base 11"
ILLUSTRATED £75-120

An octagonal Moorcroft blue glazed ashtray decorated anemones 4" £30-50

A Beswick seated Siamese cat 7.5" £15-20

A Beswick Cheshire grey cat 8.5" £15-20

A Beswick seated Cheshire cat, base marked 1867 8" £20-30

A Beswick figure of a bay stallion 12.5" £40-60

A Beswick figure of a standing Dairy Short Horn bull, 5.5" £30-50

A Beswick standing Aberdeen Angus Bull made for the Angus Society 5.5" £30-50

A flight of 3 Beswick ducks, the reverse impressed 596/2, 596/3 and 596/4 - 7" to 5.5" £100-150

A Beswick Walt Disney Christopher Robin 5" £25-35

A Beswick standing Herefordshire cow 4.5" - chip to ear and a do. Champion Fresian Bull - chip to ear 5"
£20-40

A Beswick Ben Eagles whisky decanter in the form of an Osprey 8" and 2 Beswick birds - Goldfinch 2015 and
Bullfinch 1042 4" £20-40

A 19th Century Continental porcelain club shaped scent bottle with floral decoration 4", crack to rim, £10-20

2 Sevres porcelain plates with puce banding and floral decoration 9" £40-60

A Victorian porcelain twin handled presentation loving cup with floral decoration, marked James Newton
Ashton, a present from his friends 1856 £30-50

4 Royal Crown Derby porcelain paperweights in the form of animals, a figure of a seated "fat cat" base
marked LIX - second, a figure of a Blackwell duckling marked LX1, a wren and a rabbit marked MMVII
£80-120
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An oval Berlin porcelain plague decorated classical figures 3.5" £60-80

A Royal Crown Derby paperweight in the form of a Kingfisher, base marked LVIIlI 4" and 1 othe of a bird
£20-30

3 Swarovski figures - squirrel 2", bear with balloons - f, 2" and a leaf with butterfly 2" £20-30

A Swarovski model of a pineapple 4" £20-30

A Swarovski glass model train together with tender and carriage, 2 Swarovski glass figures of swans, do.
elephant and 9 other figures £40-60

A Swarovski glass heart shaped pendant 2", do. miniature vase of flowers and do. daffodils 2" £20-30

A Whitefriars limited edition paperweight to commemorate the Queens Silver Jubilee 3" £30-50

6 pear shaped faceted cut glass menu holders £20-30

A Royal Copenhagen figure of a curled sleeping kitten, base marked 1025/412 5", do. figure of a duck the
base marked 1924 4", do. fish 4" and a mouse - tail f, £20-30

An etched green glass moon shaped decanter and stopper with silver rim 13" £60-90

An 18th Century style porcelain coffee pot with floral decoration 5", an 18th Century saucer decorated
landscape with building 5" and 2 porcelain figures of dogs 2.5" £30-50

A Crown Devon musical pottery tankard, a Masons Ironstone 200th Anniversary limited edition Penang jug 6"
and an opaque blue Art Glass vase 9" £10-20

2 Soviet Russian porcelain lions, do. tiger and a Wade Towser the Cat £20-30

A circular Royal Doulton Water Lily pattern bowl marked D6343 7.5", chip to base and a blue Art Pottery bowl
9.5" £10-20

A Goebel figure of a standing girl with basket 5" and a Masons brown velvet pattern ginger jar and cover 8"
£10-20

A 19th Century lustre jug 3", 1 other 5", a Turnerware style jug decorated griffins and cherubs 5" and a 19th
Century blue and white transfer decorated jug, the base marked Hollywell Cottage Caven 7" - f, £20-30

A pair of Malingware blue glazed and floral decorated stub candlesticks 6524, do. green glazed sandwich plate
6524 11" - crazed, do. pink glazed dish 325 11" and a do. circular bowl 6330 3" - chip to rim £30-50

A Malingware circular bowl base marked 6524E - chip to rim 9", do. jar and cover 4524 and a do. bowl with
floral decoration 3432B £30-50

A Malingware circular twin handled dish 11.5" and a do. circular pottery bowl with floral decoration 6505P 9"
£20-40

A pair of Malingware cylindrical pink glazed vases with floral decoration 8.5", do. bowl with floral decoration
11", dish 8", pair of salad servers, jug 6NR - with chip to base 10" and rectangular trinket box 5" £20-30

2 Malingware circular blue glazed plates with floral decoration, base marked 6024 11" £20-30

A Beleek cream jug and sugar bowl with green mark to base 3" and a circular turquoise and gilt banded
porcelain plaque decorated a cherub, the reverse marked M Hunter 11" £50-75

A Royal Lancastrian pottery vase with leaf decoration, the base impressed 3164 Royal Lancastrian, 5", fand r,
£5-10

Page 33/59



718

719

720

721

722

723

724

725

726

727

728

729

730

731

732

733

734

735

736

737

738
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740
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A Clarice CIiff crocus pattern teapot £150-250

A pair of French Luneville blue glazed cylindrical vases decorated fleur de lis and the cross of Lorraine 11"
ILLUSTRATED £150-250

A pair of "Derby" circular Imari pattern plates 10" £30-50

A pair of 19th Century Dresden porcelain figures of bonnetted children with garlands of flowers, some chips to
girl 7" £30-50

A 19th Century Staffordshire blue and white pottery chestnut basket and stand 11" £120-180

An 18th Century first period Worcester - Caughley, blue and white porcelain teapot, chip to spout, lid missing
3.5" £50-100

A collection of 20, 19th Century and later Chinese porcelain plates £200-400

A 20th Century Sitzendorf hard paste porcelain pot pouri decorated gallant and companions, some damage
12" £30-50

A pair of early 20th Century Sitzendorf porcelain figural studies of gallant and companion 6" £40-60

A pair of early 20th Century Naples porcelain figures of shepherd and shepherdess 6" £30-50

A pair of early 20th Century Naples porcelain figures of a seated lady and gentleman 5" £30-50

A Japanese Kakiemon bowl! with lobed body decorated flowers 10" and 1 other 9", both f and r, a ginger jar,
square porcelain dish etc £20-40

A 19th Century Minton twin handled chassepot with gilt and floral decoration, base marked Minton Stoke on
Trent, handle f and r, 4" £20-40

A 19th Century blue and white Delft dish decorated Chinese lanterns, chips to rim, and 1 other plate 9" £40-60

A miniature Doulton longcase clock with floral decoration 14", f and r, £20-30

A 19th Century French ormolu and porcelain 2 bottle condiment raised on a pierced gilt metal stand £40-60

R Lalique, a Naiades pattern travelling easel clock case 4" ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A Chinese blue and white baluster shaped vase decorated figures, the base with 6 character mark 10"
together with 12 other blue and white vases, some f and r £50-75

A 19th Century Sunderland lustre jug decorated a West View of the cast iron bridge over the River Wear, built
by R Burdon, 4" £40-60

A blue & white jug for the Royal Independent Order of British Mariners with coat of arms, figure of Neptune 5"
£50-75

A Chinese blue and white cylindrical porcelain vase with floral decoration 6" £30-50

A Villeroy & Bosch pottery plaque decorated a romantic scene, the reverse impressed 2353, V & B, 15"h x
24"w £300-500

6 various Oriental snuff bottles £30-50

3 circular Royal Worcester dishes with floral decoration 4" - boxed, 5 perfume atomisers and a perfume bottle
£10-20
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2 Goebal figures of Woodpeckers 7" and other figures £30-50

A blue glazed Art Pottery vase 7", a brown Art Pottery vase marked 7.5", a club shaped encrusted vase
containing coins 6" and 2 pottery vase £100-200

A Royal Dux figure of a girl seated on a conch shell, the base with triangular pink mark, impressed 1340 13"
£50-100

A 19th Century Nankin blue and white octagonal meat plate 10" and a Chinese circular blue and white bowl
10" £40-60

A lustre ware goblet decorated dogs 5" and a Meissen style circular porcelain plate decorated birds 10" £5-10

After Bernard Leach, a St. Ives Pottery club shaped table lamp, the base with 2 impressed marks, 13.5"h
£120-180

In the manner of Bernard Leach, a rectangular Art Pottery vase with square rim 16"h ILLUSTRATED
£200-300

Bernard Leach, St Ives Pottery, 1950's, a circular charger with wavy line decoration, the base with cypher mark
12" together with 2 small ditto 9" and 6.5" £100-150

A Chinese octagonal vase decorated birds, the base with 6 character mark - neck f and r, 10", together with a
famille vert porcelain vase 9" - heavily f and r £30-50

An Art Pottery brown glazed bell shaped table lamp base 17" £50-75
A pair of Bonn German Worcester style vases 11" and a pair of Carltonware twin handled vases 9" £30-50

A 20th Century white glazed Chinese club shaped vase decorated bird amidst branches with script, the base
with seal mark 12.5" £20-30

A Bourne Denby Art Pottery jug 7" £5-10

A 20th Century Chinese export vase with armorial decoration 9.5" £20-30

A Dickerware pottery twin handled vase 9" £5-10

A Webb bubble glass vase decorated fish 12" £50-75

A green Jasperware cylindrical cheese dish and cover 8", £10-20

A circular Carltonware pottery biscuit barrel with floral decoration and silver plated mounts 6" £20-30
A pair of Japanese Kutani vases of club form decorated figures 11.5" - 1 with firing damage to base £20-30
An orange Whitefriars cylindrical glass vase 6" and 1 other 6" £20-40

A pair of Royal Chelsea Worcester style twin handled vases 10" £30-50

2 19th Century panel cut liqueur glasses and a pair of Art Glass vases 7.5" £5-10

A Beswick seated Dachshund 10" £20-30

A porcelain figure of a standing shepherdess 7" and 1 other of a seated boy, both f, £20-30
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A Wedgwood circular blue and white Jasperware cheese dish and cover 7" £30-50

A pair of cut glass spirit decanters and stoppers and a cut glass water jug 8" £20-30

A pair of Continental porcelain figures of a boy and girl and 7 other figures £60-80

A square glass biscuit barrel 5", do. pickle jar and 2 spirit decanters and stoppers £10-20

A Chinese blue and white porcelain Gu vase, decorated female figures amongst stylised landscapes within
scroll banded reserves, bears 6 character mark to base 24.5"h, 12" diam. £800-1200

A Fieldings Crown Devon lustre pedestal bowl decorated mermaid and fishes raised on a spreading foot 10"
£20-30

3 French Majolica plates decorated fruit 7.5" £20-30

A Dresden porcelain mug with gilt banding and floral decoration, base marked MD 1795 Dresden, with strap
work handle, together with an ironstone Imari pattern plate 10" £20-30

A Masons Mandalay pattern twin handled oval dish, with brown Masons mark 7" and a Doulton Lambeth stone
glazed jug 5" £10-20

A Japanese Satsuma Koro, with lion mask handles, the body decorated mythical scenes, raised on 3 dragon
supports 13"h £60-90

A 22 piece Shelley Melody pattern tea service comprising twin handled plate 10", 6 tea plates 6", 6 cups and 6
saucers, cream jug, sugar bowl - cracked, base marked Shelley 13453 £50-75

A cut glass claret decanter and stopper 11", 2 square cut spirit decanters and stoppers and a waisted glass
decanter £30-50

A Copeland Spode Italian pattern blue and white bullet shaped teapot, handle f and r, together with a
matching biscuit barrel and cover £30-50

A circular Japanese porcelain charger decorated a stork 13" and 1 other with floral decoration 11" £20-30

A suite of 42 Waterford Crystal Lismor pattern glasses comprising 6 champagne saucers, 6 brandy balloons, 6
wine glasses, 6 hock glasses, 6 sherry glasses, 6 tumblers and 6 liqueur glasses £200-300

A Whitefriars glass bowl and a collection of glass jugs, vases etc £30-50

A Dartmouth white glazed pottery vase in the form of a swan 10" and 2 smaller ditto £20-30

A Chinese bowl! with blue and white floral decoration, the interior decorated birds 14" £30-50

A cut glass waisted decanter and stopper 17" and a club shaped ditto £30-50

Feltmann Weiden, a Bavarian hard paste porcelain 19 piece tea/coffee service with geometric gilt decoration
comprising side plates, cake plate, teapot etc £20-30

4 Victorian cranberry glass wine glasses with clear glass stems £10-20

A circular blue and white pottery cheese dish and cover, slight crack and some crazing 9" £30-50

A 16 piece Japanese egg shell porcelain tea service comprising 8 cups and 8 saucers £20-30

A Losolware pottery pedestal bowl decorated birds 7" £20-40
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A Chinese style circular porcelain bowl decorated figures 12" diam. £20-30

A Stuart cut glass jug 6" and a suite of 6 Tudor cut glass tumblers, 6 other tumbles, 6 champagne flutes and 4
liqueur glasses £30-50

A Wedgwood Edem patterned circular bowl 8" and a modern Japanese table lamp in the Kakiemon palette
£10-20

A set of 12 tea glasses with planished metal WMF bases £40-60

An 8 piece Quimper lemonade set comprising 12" tray - chip to base, jug 8", 6 mugs, the bases marked HB
Quimper 7086 £30-50

A Royal Doulton flagon decorated a night watchman, handle f and r, 8.5" and a circular Royal Doulton plate
marked Noke decorated a drinking monk 10.5" diam. £20-30

A pair of 19th Century panel cut decanters and stoppers 10", 2 cut glass jugs, 3 antique ale glasses and a
small collection of glassware £30-50

A Rosenthal German 66 piece gilt banded service comprising - 6 egg cups - 1 chipped, circular bowl, 6 tea
cups - 1 with chip to rim, 6 twin handled soup bowls and saucers - 1 chipped, plate 12" - chip to rim, 5 dinner
plates 10", 7 side plates 7.5", 7 tea plates 6", 7 saucers - 1 cracked, 7 bowls 5", 2 oval dishes 13" and 9.5", 3
circular bowls 9.5", 7.5" and 6" - chipped, 2 coffee pots 8" and a near matching 29 piece Rosenthal German
porcelain dinner service with gilt and grey banding comprising circular bowl 10", 7 dinner plates 9.5", oval dish
9.5", 6 twin handled soup bowls and saucers - 1 chipped, circular dish - chip to rim 6", 7 tea plates 6" £50-75

A circular cut glass bowl 11" and 1 other 11" £15-20

A pair of Oriental baluster shaped urns and covers in polychrome enamels decorated a dragon 12", together
with a matching vase 12" £150-200

10 MAW & Co Bent Hall Works Art Nouveau floral patterned pottery tiles £20-30

A 19th Century blue and white tureen and cover - handle f, a Rockingham style teapot, a blue and white mug,
2 miniature Hammersley shaving mugs and various other miniature items of china etc £10-20

A Goebel Wildlife Collection table sign 4", 6 various Goebal figures of birds £50-75

A collection of green Wedgwood Jasperware including plates, bell, trinket boxes etc £20-30

A Royal Crown Derby figure of a pheasant, the base marked XXXII 7" £40-60

A Wedgwood blue Jasperware cylindrical jar and cover 4" and a collection of other Jasperware items £20-30

A Beswick study of a bird 6", 7 other porcelain figures and a pair of blue ground cloisonne vases 4" £30-50

A Wedgwood green Jasperware bell shaped vase 5", a waisted vase 5" and a collection of other Wedgwood
items £20-40

6 Goebal figures of birds and Royal Adderly figures of birds £30-50

A pair of 19th Century hard paste porcelain vases of waisted cylindrical form with floral decoration, f, other
decorative items and 2 metal display cabinets £30-50

A pair of 19th Century Derby Imari pattern twin handled urns, converted to table lamps 12", r and r, £30-50

A pair of Booths Chelsea bird pattern urns with gilt banding, 1 heavily f, 6", a circular pottery bowl 10" -
chipped, a 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a Spaniel - f, £20-30
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A Quimper candlestick converted to a table lamp 10", a pair of twin handled urns 8" and other decorative items
£30-50

A Copeland blanc de chine 3 section shell shaped dish 17", a pair of Masons Ironstone Imari patterned sauce
stands 9" £50-75

A pair of 19th Century biscuit porcelain figures of boy and girl 13", a circular terracotta plaque decorated
cherubs 7", a Clarice CIiff octagonal crocus pattern bowl 9", a 5 piece Clarice Cliff red and gilt banded
sandwich set comprising 12" plate and 4 tea plates 6" £40-60

A 24 piece Bavarian dinner service comprising 2 twin handled tureens and covers 9" - 1f, twin handle soup
tureen and cover - handle f 10", 2 oval serving plates 15" and 13", square bowl 8.5", 4 soup bowls 10", dinner
plate 10", 12 side plates 8" - 2 cracked £30-50

A pottery figure group of a horse and carriage 12", an Art glass vase 10", 2 Chinese blue and white jardinieres
8", a collection of bells and other decorative ceramics £10-20

14 various Wade Nat West piggy banks £50-75

A West German waisted pottery vase 7", 1 other and 2 West German Pottery jardinieres 5" £15-20

A Chinese Art Pottery club shaped vase 8", an etched glass spirit decanter and stopper and 2 glass decanters
and stoppers £20-30

An Art Pottery table lamp, the base incised saltire mark 9" £40-60

2 Bretby green glazed jardinieres 10" and 9" together with an F J Needham green glazed jardiniere 8.5"
£20-30

6 various Masons preserve jars and covers and other Masons teaware £50-75

A 21 piece Japanese egg shell porcelain tea service with teapot, cream jug, twin handled sucrier, 6 plates, 6
cups and 6 saucers with lithophane panels £10-20

A Shelley Old England pattern jug 8" together with 7 Shelley Sweet William pattern cups, saucers and
matching plate and 6 others £40-60

A Poole Pottery circular bowl, base marked E/BW and impressed 682 9", a do. bowl base impressed Poole
England and incised 432 8", a do. cylindrical vase base impressed 288 3", do. club shaped vase and a
cylindrical preserve jar and cover £25-35
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
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S Walker, 19th Century British School, oil on board, a study of fishing launches off a rocky coastline, signed
and dated 1889 6.25"h x 13.25"w £80-120

Jan B Pospisil, 20th Century Swedish School, oil on canvas, study of a sailing boat dropping its sails amongst
a mountainous lake scene, signed 9"h x 12.5"w £100-150

Frank Richards, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, study of a ketch rigged fishing boat off a
Dorset beach, signed, 5.5"h x 8.5"w £100-150

John Brosens, early 20th Century School, oil on canvas, a study of sailing barges in high seas, signed and
dated 1927 15.5" x 21"w £50-75

Jack Carter, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, a still life study of roses in a silver urn, signed
and dated 1984 10"h x 11.75"w £300-400

After Henry Ryland, a christoleum print "Ruth”, study of figures at harvest 10"h x 4.5"w, within an acanthus leaf
carved gilt wood frame £60-80

L Smart, British 20th Century School, watercolour on paper, rural landscape with lake in the distance and cattle
in the foreground, signed and dated '68, 16.5"h x 27.25"w £50-75

William Dacres Adams, British 1864-1951, oil on canvas, an architectural study of a neo classical colonnade
and entrance, signed, 29.25"h x 19"w £100-150

After Kyd, a series of six coloured prints of Dickensian characters from The Old Curiosity Shop, Dombie &
Son, Pickwick Papers and The Chimes 6" x 5" £30-50

J A Salmon, a late 19th Century British School oil on canvas, study of a fly fisherman within a mountainous
rural landscape, signed and dated 1870 11.5"h x 17.5"w £50-100

Lesley Robert Baxter, early 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, rural downland landscape,
signed 5.5"h x 8.75"w £50-75

20th Century School, oil on wooden panel, head and shoulder portrait of a Cardinal sitting to sinister in
ceremonial robes within a 19th Century style frame, unsigned 9.5"h x 7.5"w £30-50

An early 20th Century Continental School, oil on canvas, a rural landscape with caravan in distance, unsigned
28.5"h x 36"w £120-160

W Sautern, an early 20th Century monochrome print, riverscape study of the Seine, signed in pencil to margin
6.5"h x 9"w £30-50

George Poulin? 20th Century French School, oil on canvas, study of a disused windmill and farmstead with
figures and ducks in foreground, indistinctly signed, 23.25"h x 35.5"w £120-160

J Stewart, charcoal and pastel on paper "Sundown at Newlands Corner", a rural park landscape 11.5"h x
19.25"w, signed £50-100

A 17th/early 18th Century watercolour on paper study of a Romanesque villa being ransacked, feigned to fan,
the verso decorated a porcelain bow! of flowers amongst insects, approx. 7"h x 19"w ILLUSTRATED
£300-500
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864

865

Simon Pooley, British, bo.1955, a coloured print "Over Looking the Harbour" signed in pencil to mount 5.5"h x
8.25"w £50-75

J Poiteous-Wood, watercolour on paper highland river scene - "Strathfillan" signed and dated 1944 10.5"h x
15"w £30-50

20th Century Japanese woodblock coloured print, an interior study of 2 women spinning yarn 7.5"h x 5"w
£30-50

19th Century British School watercolour and pencil on paper, a head and shoulder profile portrait of a young
woman in Romanesque costume, unsigned, 6"h x 4.25" £30-50

An 18th Century copper plate engraving "A View From One Tree Hill, Greenwich Park" later coloured in
watercolours 4"h x 7"w £20-40

A late 19th Century European School oil on canvas, a mountainous landscape with shepherds in foreground,
monogrammed HHSG, 8.5"h x 11.75"w £50-75

Kitty Blandy, 20th Century British School, oil on canvas "Nude with Blue Drapes" study of a nude female torso,
signed and dated '89, 27.5"h x 21.5"w £80-120

Gihadino Okigama, an early 20th Century Japanese School wood block print, study of a mountainous forest,
signed in pencil to margins 8"h x 17"w £50-75

20th Century School, mixed media with watercolour and chalk on handmade paper, an abstract study of
horses, monogrammed ON, 19"h x 29"w £50-75

Marjory Cox, British 1915-2003, "Barney" a pastel and chalk portrait of a dog, signed and dated 1966, feigned
to oval 15"h x 11"w £120-180

19th Century British School, watercolour on paper, a Thames scene with St Pauls and sailing barges in the
foreground, unsigned 9.5"h x 15"w £30-50

Albert Ludovici, Italian 1852-1932, watercolour on paper, study of an English coaching scene, signed, 8.5"h x
15"w £100-150

E Davies, early 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, study of a young child amongst a rural
mountainous landscape, signed and dated indistinctly 9.5"h x 6.5"w £30-50

Albert Ludovici, Italian 1852-1932 watercolour on paper, study of horses clearing a gate, signed, 6"h x 9"w
£100-150

John C Moody, a dry point etching, a street scene in San Gimignano, signed in pencil to margin 10"h x 8"w
£30-50

Julie Reddall-Morris, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper "Near Newbridge The Thames in
Oxfordshire", an impressionist riverscape, sailing dinghies in foreground 7'h x 11"w £30-50

Stephane Lauro, 20th Century French School, watercolour on paper, study of a natural harbour with yachts in
foreground, signed 7"h x 19.5"w £30-50

Julie Reddall-Morris, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, impressionist riverscape, sailing
dinghies in foreground, monogrammed 7"h x 11"w £30-50

Judy Mattin, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper "Morning Light at Walberswick", fishing boats
moored in a natural harbour, signed and dated '91 8.5"h x 12.5"w £30-50

Elisabeth Vellacott, 20th Century British School, red chalk on paper "Twinned Oaks" a wooded landscape,
unsigned, 17"h x 14.5"w, bears New Art Centre Sloane Street Gallery label to verso ILLUSTRATED
£500-800

20th Century British School, pencil and felt pen, a pointilist portrait of Debbie Harry, unsigned 13"h x 19.75"w
£30-50
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A mid 20th Century British School, oil on fibre board, a rural farmstead with trees in foreground, unsigned 21"h
x 17"w £150-200

A series of 9 early 20th Century style coloured fashion prints after various artists 11"h x 8.5"w £60-90

Bernard Foster, a late 19th/early 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper study of mother and child
with horse and trap descending to a coastal village signed, 10"h x 13.75"w ILLUSTRATED £150-200

Bernard Foster, a late 19th/early 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, study of a rural farmstead
with figure in foreground feeding calves, signed 10"h x 13.75w ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A collection of 7 late 19th/early 20th Century Japanese wood block coloured prints, various subjects, the
largest in 2 halves 14"h x 19.5"w £100-150

Admiral Sir Joseph Sidney Yorke, British 1763-1831, watercolour, a landscape study of ruins on a wooded
headland, 9.75"h x 14.25"w £30-50

A collection of 19th Century and later monochrome engravings of architectural and landscape studies
£100-150

Anthony Cox, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, a downland landscape, signed and dated
1935 8.75"h x 12.5"w £60-90

H Boycott-Brown?, 20th Century British School, acrylic on fibre board "The Thames at Brent", an impressionist
river scape with sailing barge in foreground, unsigned 8"h x 10.5"w £50-100

W A Makinson, late 19th Century British School, watercolour on paper "Grange, Boroughdale" a Lake District
riverscape, signed 8.75"h x 11"w, together with 2 companion pieces, Aysgath-Wensleydale and Broom Point
at Derwent Water £80-120

W H Mander, early 20th Century School, oil on canvas "Near Swallow Falls" a woodland river scene, signed,
11.5"h x 7.5"w £40-60

An early 20th Century charcoal and pastel study of a young boy with his dog amongst a woodland setting,
unsigned 15"h x 10"w £40-60

Georgina M de L'Aubiniere, exh.1880-1905, an early 20th Century watercolour on paper study of formal
gardens, signed 9.5"h x 13.75"w £250-300

Frederick Thomas Sims, early 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, study of a rural figure
amongst a wooded landscape and stream, signed to verso, 8.75"h x 10.5"w £40-60

Sam Shepherd, Scottish, 20th Century British School, pencil charcoal and body colour on paper, study of a
reclining female nude, signed 13.75"h x 9.75w £50-75

Rainer Stuchlik, Yugoslavian 1929-2006, "Baume Im Wind", watercolour on paper, impressionist study of trees
in wind, signed 22"h x 29.5"w £100-200

20th Century French School, a limited edition coloured print, inscribed to verso "An Die Freude 11" 1951,
abstract study, indistinctly signed and numbered to margins 19.5"h x 10.5"w £40-60

After Ken Hildrew, a coloured oleographic print, Thames scene, in the manner of J M W Turner, 21.5"h x 29"w
£20-40

Terrence Parks ES, born 1927, "Larry" 20th Century British School, a series of 5 satirical cartoons including
tittes "This Is Really Hard Work", "Yes it Does 25 Column Inches to the Gallon", "We Can Improve Your
Personal Image", "Don't Take it out of the Kids Because You Lost That Mare Account” and "This Campaign
Will Have Real Impact", signed 7.75"h x 9.5"w £50-100
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890m

890n

890p

890q

890r

Raymond Alen Jackson, "Jack", 1927-1997, a pen, ink and watercolour satirical cartoon "Have You Noticed
How Arthur Has Shot Up Since He Stopped Eating Those School Dinners" 15.5"h x 27.5"w £50-100

An early 20th Century French School, watercolour on paper, a bridge over the Seine, indistinctly signed 9.5"h x
13.25"w £30-50

Anthony Cox, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, interior of a Norman Church, signed and
dated 1948, 10.5"h x 14.5"w £30-50

Anthony Cox, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, a study of a rural farmstead, signed and
dated '45, 9"h x 12"w £30-50

Herbert H Greenwood, 20th Century watercolour on paper "Gone Away" a hunting scene of hounds and
figures on horseback, signed 8"h x 12.5"w £50-75

K Walters, 19th Century Dutch School, 2 oil on canvases, landscapes, signed and dated, 8.5"h x 13.5"w
£30-50

Val Pownall?, 20th Century British School, oil on wooden panel "Sorting The Catch", a figural study of
fisherman, signed, 9.25"h x 11.25"w £40-60

Sybil Mullen Glover, RI. RWA, RSMA, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper "Sailors Ashore",
study of young sailors on a beach, signed 6"h x 9"w £50-100

After George R Woolway, ARCA, British 1879-1961, 20th Century British School, red chalk on artists paper, 3
studies of female nudes, unsigned, 22"h x 29"h £150-250

After George R Woolway, ARCA, British 1879-1961, 20th Century British School, pencil on paper, a mannerist
style full length nude study of the Medici faun 29"h x 19"w £200-300

An early 19th Century engraving "The Seat of Pendock at Westram®”, late coloured 13"h x 16"w £80-120

A large and comprehensive collection of 18th/19th Century and later prints, various subjects including
ornithology, architecture etc £50-100

A series of 5 20th Century miniature oil on boards depicting impressionist street scenes from the Island of
Capri £50-80

A set of 12 botanical coloured prints in the early 18th Century style, 15.5"h x 11"w £120-180

H C Woollatt, oil on canvas, early 20th Century British School, a pastoral landscape of heavy horses moving
timber in front of farmstead with figures in foreground, signed 19"h x 23.5"w £50-100

F Hill, 20th Century School, watercolour on paper "Stokesay Castle", an abstract landscape, signed and dated
'78, 14.5"h x 21"w £100-150

Ray Evans RI, FSAI, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper "The Custodian Tarquinia", an
architectural study with figure in foreground, signed, 10.25"h x 8"w £80-120

Rosemary Allan, 20th Century British School, oil on fibre panel, walking in the wind, figures on a beach,
unsigned, 6"h x 8"w £60-90

After Reinagle, 19th Century European School, oil on chamfered wooden panel, study of sporting dogs
amongst a romanticised landscape, unsigned and unframed 10.25"h x 14"w £100-150

Keith Tovey, 20th Century British School, oil on panel, study of a shire horse at its stable with cockerel and
chicken in foreground, signed, 7.25"h x 9.25"w together with companion piece £80-120

After R Havell Jnr. a set of 4 coloured prints, sporting scenes, titles include "Partridge Shooting Near Windsor",
"Pheasant Shooting Black Park", "Wild Duck Shooting Near Cowley" and "Snipe Shooting" 8.5"h x 12"w
£40-60
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890t
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890v

890w

890x

890y
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After F Wheatley RA, a set of 13 coloured engravings, The Cries of London, with verre eglomise mounts, 14"h
x 11"w £200-300

Herbert St John-Jones, early 20th Century British School, oil on canvas, a portrait of the horse Sefton Cavalier,
signed and dated 1924, 7.5"h x 11.5"h together with companion piece, a double portrait of Sefton Courtier
and Sefton Cavalier, signed and dated 7.5"h x 11.5"h £150-250

Late 19th Century British School, 2 oil on papers, picturesque mountainous landscapes, unsigned, 17.25"h x
10"h £20-40

A collection of 20th Century prints etc £10-20

Albert Carrier Roca, French b. 1940, bass relief, "Souvenir DeGreve" monogrammed and dated '98, 12"h x
15.5"w £200-300

Albert Carrier Roca, French contemporary, b.1940, bass relief, "Trace 6", monogrammed and dated '98, 15.5"h
x 15.5"w £200-300

Hans Geiger, a limited edition lithographic print, study of a baseball mit on a red and yellow spotted ground,
bears Geiger ink stamp and monogrammed to bottom right hand corner 25.52h x 25.5"w £150-250

Williamson?, late 19th Century British School, oil on canvas, a half length portrait of a monk, signed and dated
1861 11.5"h x 8.5"w £100-150

Sidney Pike, f.1880-1901, an early 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, study of Romney
Marsh sheep grazing with shepherds in foreground, signed and dated 1915, 10"h x 13.75"w £250-300

Anthony Osler, b.1938, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, "Days of Sale, study of ketch
rigged sailing barges at sea, signed, 6.5"h x 6.12"w £40-60

John Beer, 0p.1895-1915, 20th Century School, watercolour on paper, "The Fence After Valentines
Champions, Fith Chase", study of a horse race with fallen horses in foreground, bears names of horses to
bottom margin, 10"h x 14"w £250-300

After Sir Matthew Arnold Bracy Smith, 1879-1959, mid 20th Century British School, oil on canvas, an
impressionist landscape, monogrammed MS, 20"h x 24"w ILLUSTRATED £2000-3000

Jeffrey Blondes, 20th Century American School, "La Bruere IlI", oil on plywood board, a pastoral landscape
with trees in distance, inscribed to verso, 23.5"h x 26.75"w ILLUSTRATED £750-1250

K Blandwood, watercolour and body colour on paper, study of a song bird amongst branches, signed 13.5"h x
8.5"w £180-240

Richard Eurich, OBE, RA, British 1903 - 1992, oil on fibre board, "Changing Breeze" a study of figures of a
beach watching sailing dinghies race, signed and dated '81, 6"h x 11.5"w ILLUSTRATED £200-300

F A Smith, 20th Century British School, oil on canvas, study of a mounted huntsman upon a white stallion,
signed, 7.75"h x 9.75"w £100-150

Dorothy Turton, RMS, miniature watercolour on parchment "The Junior Critic" together with 4 other miniature
pictures £30-50

Sherree Valentine-Daines, British b. 1956, oil on board, an impressionist landscape of a lady strolling through
poppy fields, monogrammed SEVD, 7.5"h x 10.5"w ILLUSTRATED £600-800
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

901

902

903

904

905

906

907

908

909

910

911

912

913

914

915

916

917

918

919

920

921

A pair of Edwardian silver trumpet shaped specimen vases raised on circular spreading feet, Birmingham 1909
6.5" £80-120

A Victorian embossed silver bowl, the base inset a coin, London 1894 and 2 silver napkin rings, 5 0zs £60-80

A George Il oval engraved silver waiter/teapot stand raised on panelled supports, London 1795 by Henry
Chawner, 4 ozs £50-100

A circular silver basket with swing handle, raised on panel supports with blue glass liner, Birmingham 1937, 3
ozs, £130-180

A cylindrical George IV silver mustard pot, London 1823 complete with blue glass liner 4 ozs £140-180

An octagonal silver rose bowl with lion mask handles, raised on a spreading foot, Sheffield 1912, 20 ozs
ILLUSTRATED £250-350

A silver Georgian style sauce boat with wavy border and C scroll handle, Chester 1908, 6 ozs £80-120

A circular silver bowl, London 1918, a silver cream jug Chester 1915, a silver cigarette case and a silver
buckle - f, 9 0zs £100-150

An Edwardian silver sugar sifter with glass liner Chester 1906 raised on a circular spreading foot 5 0zs £60-90

A Georgian style silver helmet shaped cream jug with bead work decoration and square base, Chester 1910, 4
0zs £60-100

A Victorian engraved silver goblet, raised on a circular spreading foot with parcel gilt interior, makers mark
MSAB, 14 ozs £400-600

An Indian embossed white metal bowl 4" £60-80

A Chinese planished white metal twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug £50-75

An Art Deco rectangular waisted silver cigarette box with with hinged lid and bracket feet, Birmingham 1935
6.5" £100-150

A silver pin tray in the form of a trug, Sheffield 1930, 1 ozs £60-100

A silver boat shaped dish with Celtic design to the base, London, together with a similar vase, 7 ozs £100-150

An Edwardian silver sugar sifter of baluster form with demi-reeded decoration, Chester 1903, 7 ozs £100-150

A modern rectangular silver blotter to commemorate the Tercentenary of The Bank of Scotland 3.5" £40-60

A handsome 4 piece silver tea service of melon form with ivory handles comprising teapot, coffee pot, cream
jug and sugar bowl, Sheffield 1936, by Cooper Brothers & Sons, Sheffield, 65 ozs ILLUSTRATED £700-1000

A pair of French silver table ornaments in the form of pheasants London import mark 1978, by Israel Freeman
& Son Ltd. London, 11 ozs ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A rectangular cedar cigar box with silver plated lid decorated Charles 11?7 and other figures, marked Excelsior
1927 7/10 1937, 7.5" £15-20
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922

923

924

925

926

927

928

929

930

931

932

933

934

935

936

937

938

938a

938b

939

940

941

942

943

A lady's silver and gold mounted oval shaped vanity bag, the rim set sapphires £350-450

A Victorian tortoiseshell tea caddy of serpentine outline, inlaid mother of pearl raised on bun feet 8"
ILLUSTRATED £300-500

An Edwardian pierced silver boat shaped dish Sheffield 1900, together with an oval pierced silver bon bon dish
with swing handle 9 ozs £120-180

A cylindrical silver sifter "mug" with strap work handle, Chester 1904, 8 ozs £100-150
A circular pierced silver twin handled tazza, Birmingham 1912, 3 ozs £50-75

A pair of George Il baluster shaped silver sugar sifters with armorial decoration, London 1744, possibly
Charles Frederick Kaudler, 13 ozs £450-550

A silver christening tankard, engraved, marks rubbed, 4 ozs £40-60

An Edwardian engraved silver salver with bracketed border, raised on 3 scroll feet, London 1905 by Searle &
Co, 14 ozs £150-200

An Art Nouveau circular silver embossed dish decorated flower heads, raised on 3 panel supports, Chester
1906, makers mark Thomas Latham & Ernest Morton, blue glass liner - f, 6 ozs £70-100

A 19th Century Canton carved ivory fan with foliate carved blades and decorated a figural study of a stylised
temple together with associated box ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A silver sauce ladle, Birmingham 1898 by Elkingtons, 10 ozs £180-220
3 Georgian silver bright cut sugar tongs, 3 ozs, together with 2 silver plated sugar tongs £70-100

An Edwardian silver Old English pattern butter knife by the Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co. London 1900, 1 ozs
£25-35

A Dutch pierced white metal tea strainer decorated a windmill £40-60

4 Victorian silver fiddle pattern teaspoons and 1 other, 2 ozs £30-50

4 modern silver decanter labels - Brandy, Port, Sherry and Whisky £40-50

A pair of silver napkin rings and 2 others 5 ozs £40-60

An Edwardian silver engraved pill box with hinged lid, Birmingham 1903 £40-60

An Edwardian engraved silver vesta case with hinged lid, Birmingham 1905, a silver vesta case - f and a
faceted cut glass pepper pot with silver lid £20-30

An oval Indian embossed metal and brass banded double lidded spice box 2.5" £40-60

An Edwardian glass hip flask with silver plated mounts by Mappin & Webb contained in a plush leather case
ILLUSTRATED £80-120

A pair of Edwardian silver glove stretchers, Chester 1908 £30-50
A silver 5 bar toast rack, Birmingham 1932 £30-50

A Victorian silver bladed folding fruit knife with mother of pearl grip, London 1867 and an Art Deco polished
blue stone and steel desk set £20-30
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944 6 George IV Scots silver shell pattern teaspoons, Edinburgh 1823, makers mark AH, numbered 1-6, 2 0zs
£40-60

945 6 Victorian silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1897 together with 3 silver coffee spoons decorated golf clubs with
millennium hallmark, 3 ozs £40-60

946 A silver match slip Birmingham 1924 by William Neale £30-50

947 A shaped silver trinket box of serpentine outline 3" and a George 1l domed inlaid tortoiseshell snuff box 2.5"
£80-120

948 A lozenge shaped malachite pill box with hinged lid - f, 3.5" £20-30

949 A Dutch silver nutmeg grater, grater missing, together with a Continental engraved oval silver pill box £60-80

950 5 silver coffee spoons, London 1927 and a magnifying glass with silver plated handle 3 ozs £20-30

951 A Masonic silver gilt and enamelled Mark Master Masons Provincial Grand Officers collar jewel - standard
bearer £30-50

952 A Masonic silver gilt and enamel Mark Master Masons jewel £20-30

953 A Masonic silver gilt and enamel Mark Master Masons Past Masters jewel Lodge N0.199 £30-50

954 A Masonic silver gilt and enamel Mark Benevolent Fund charity jewel, do. Mark Charity jewel, do. Mark Master
Masons charity jewel and a do. charity jewel £30-50

955 A Masonic silver plated provincial Grand Officers collar jewel and other chapter/charity jewels £20-30

956 A quantity of Masonic regalia including Provincial Grand Officers full dress apron, undress apron, collar and
jewel, 2 Royal Arch Provincial Grand Offices aprons, collar, jewel and sash, a Royal Arch past Zed's collar
and jewel and 2 Master Masons aprons with 5 apron badges, contained in an attache case £40-60

957 3 silver gilt and enamelled buffalo jewels, 2 silver plated do. and a School attendance medal £20-30

958 A modern silver twin handled sugar bowl, Birmingham 7 ozs £50-100

959 R Carr, a modern timepiece contained in a silver easel frame 3" x 2.5" £30-50

960 A Lunds corkscrew £20-30

961 A Lunds patent corkscrew and a lever action corkscrew £30-50

962 A set of 6 silver plated fruit knives and forks, a silver plated champagne spicket and a pair of grape scissors
£20-40

963  An Art Deco silver plated and blue enamelled 2 piece dressing table set comprising hand mirror and clothes
brush together with a circular cut glass dressing table jar with blue enamelled lid £30-50

964 4 Dunhill gold plated pocket lighters and 1 other £30-50

965 A silver sauce boat Birmingham 1930 and a silver pepper pot 5 ozs £30-50

966 A pair of Victorian silver knife rests London 1894 £20-30

967 A globular cut glass dressing table bottle with silver lid 3", an oval cut glass pin jar with silver lid 3.5" and a
silver plated basket with green glass liner and swing handle £30-50
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968

969

970

971

972

973

974

975

976

977

978

979

980

981

982

983

984

985

986

987

988

989

A set of 6 silver coffee spoons Birmingham 1929, cased 1 oz £20-30

A silver Old English pattern George lll silver table fork London 1806 and 2 silver napkin rings 3 ozs £30-50

2 silver candle sticks - f, 5", 2 pierced silver dishes on bun feet, a pair of horn and silver mounted knife rests,
silver plated paper knife etc £80-120

A Continental silver wine taster £40-60

A pair of George Il silver fiddle pattern table spoons, London 1811, 3 ozs £40-60

A Russian circular silver and enamelled button/pendant decorated dancing figures 3.5" diam. £30-50

A silver plated chain mail evening bag together with a silver plated crumb scoop £10-20

A 20th Century carved fruitwood Netsuke of 2 wrestlers 2" £25-40

A pair of Balinese carved ivory figures of standing deities 7" - 1 f, £200-300

An oval silver table lighter with demi-reeded decoration, a bottle opener, seal, rectangular embossed copper
tray and other curios £20-30

A carved ivory cigarette holder in the form of a claw, a horn and silver plated cigar cutter in the form of a bottle
of Bollinger champagne, a cigar holder and a walnut snuff box £30-50

A silver hip flask by James Dixon, Sheffield, marks rubbed, 3 ozs £40-60
An Irish silver chalice Dublin 1970, 7 ozs £50-75

A Victorian cylindrical pierced silver scent phial London 1898, a hinged silver match box Birmingham 1927, a
silver match slip, cylindrical silver box and a silver cigar cutter and an Edwardian engraved silver cigarette
case with crest £80-120

A silver christening tankard, Chester marks rubbed, a pair of Victorian circular silver salts London 1891, 2
silver napkin rings, 7 ozs £60-90

An Oriental silver model of a sailing boat and other miniature Continental silver 4 ozs £250-300

A circular silver bowl raised on a spreading foot, Birmingham 1921, 4 ozs £40-60

A pair of modern waisted silver salt and pepper mills £40-60

A square silver cigarette box with hinged lid, Birmingham 1938 3.5" £30-50

A George Il silver lidded tankard with parcel gilt interior London 1742 by William Williams I, 250zs
ILLUSTRATED £500-800

A pair of Victorian silver fiddle pattern sauce ladles London 1840, a silver 5 bar toast rack, 3 silver napkin rings
and an oval salt, 8 ozs £150-200

A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration, a silver match box, 9 silver seal end teaspoons, 11 0zs,
together with a set of 6 silver tea knives, folding fruit knife with silver blade and mother of pearl mounts, a pair
of tongs and a glass scent phial with silver lid £100-150
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990

991

992

993

994

995

996

997

998

999

1000

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

A silver sugar bowl raised on hoof feet, a silver tea strainer, a 3 piece silver condiment set 90zs, together with
a 3 piece silver condiment set with blue glass liners £40-60

A Victorian shaped and engraved silver plated biscuit box, raised on pierced acorn supports £40-60

A pair of military style silver backed hair brushes, London 1940, a hobnail cut hair tidy with silver lid, a silver
backed hand mirror, hair brush, clothes brush and comb £40-60

A Georgian silver fiddle pattern caddy spoon, the bowl embossed grapes by Lea & Clark, Birmingham marks
rubbed £30-50

A George Il oval silver nutmeg grater, London 1791 by Samuel Pemberton £120-180
A Scots Victorian silver fiddle pattern serving spoon, Edinburgh, 4 ozs £50-75

A set of 4 Georgian Old English pattern bottom marked table spoons, later embossed, marks illegible, 8 0zs
£70-120

A Victorian silver christening set comprising spoon and fork, Sheffield 1893, 2 ozs, cased £50-75
4 silver teaspoons, a silver caddy spoon and a silver fork, 3 ozs £30-50

A silver salt, 2 silver napkin rings, a silver condiment spoon, silver coffee spoon and teaspoon, silver compact
with engine turned decoration 2", 3 0zs and 2 circular cut glass salts with silver rims etc £40-60

An 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set 3 diamonds approx 1.25ct £900-1200

An 18ct gold engagement/dress ring set 3 diamonds £400-600

A dress ring set white stones £5-10

An 18ct white gold solitaire engagement/dress ring set a circular cut diamond approx 1.40ct £2800-3200
An 18ct gold dress ring set an oval sapphire supported by 2 diamonds £150-200

A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold gypsy ring set a diamond, approx 1.25ct £2200-2800

A 22ct gold wedding ring £80-120

A 15ct gold ring set demi-pearls and a 15ct gold dress ring set red and white stones - 1 missing, £80-120
A Victorian gold mourning ring £80-120

A 15ct gold marquise shaped dress ring set an amethyst surrounded by demi-pearls £120-180

A 9ct gold dress ring set a solitaire cubic zirconia £100-150

A 9ct gold cluster ring set garnets £100-150

A 9ct pierced 2 colour gold "rope twist" wedding band £30-50

An 18ct barked yellow gold concave shaped dress ring set rubies, emeralds and diamonds ILLUSTRATED
£200-300

An 18ct yellow gold and platinum cluster ring set diamonds £100-150
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1015 A 9ct gold cluster dress ring set opals and sapphires £30-50
1016 An 18ct gold dress ring and 2 9ct gold dress rings £30-50
1017  An 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx. 2.42ct £3000-3500

1018 An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire approx. 2.5ct and 6 diamonds to the shoulders
£2000-2500

1019 An 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 oval cut diamonds, approx 1.62ct £2000-2500

1020 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular tourmaline supported by 2 diamonds £650-850
1021  An 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx. 1.74ct £2000-2500

1022  An 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 emeralds approx. 0.81ct and 2 diamonds approx. 0.66ct £1200-1600
1023  An 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds approx 1.18 ct £1200-1800

1024  An 18ct white gold cluster dress ring set an emerald surrounded by diamonds £600-800

1025 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £350-450

1026 An 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £600-800

1027  An 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 sapphires supported by 2 diamonds £550-750

1028 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £250-300

1029  An 18ct white gold half hoop dress ring set diamonds £200-300

1030 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine surrounded by diamonds, approx 3/0.50ct
£850-1250

1031  An 18ct white gold triple cluster dress ring set diamonds, approx. 1.75ct £1300-1800
1032  An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut ruby surrounded by diamonds £800-1200
1033 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval sapphire surrounded by diamonds £800-1200
1034  An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut peridot supported by 2 diamonds £500-700
1035 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a rectangular suby surrounded by diamonds £700-1000
1036 An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval tanzanite surrounded by diamonds £700-1000
1037  An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an aquamarine surrounded by diamonds £500-700
1038 An 18ct white gold half eternity ring set diamonds £300-500

1039 A 9ct gold marquise shaped dress ring set diamond and sapphire £60-90

1040 A modern 18ct gold belcher link chain together with 1 other modern 18ct chain hung a pendant set diamonds,
22.5grams £350-500
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1041

1042

1043

1044

1045

1046

1047

1048

1049

1050

1051

1052

1053

1054

1055

1056

1057

1059

1060

1061

1062

1063

1064

1065

1066

A 9ct gold necklet, 53.8 grams £450-550

A 9ct gold curb link bracelet with padlock clasp 15.1grams £100-150

A pair of 9ct oval cufflinks with engine turned decoration 11.4grams £70-100

A 9ct 2 colour gold bracelet 18.7 grams £80-120

A 9ct gold Masonic ball charm, a yellow metal Masonic locket and a silver gilt Masonic square £150-200

A pair of rectangular 9ct gold cufflinks with engine turned decoration 6.4grams £50-75

A 9ct gold crucifix hung on a 9ct gold box chain 10.4 grams £70-100

A 9ct gold swizzle stick with engine turned decoration 5.1 grams £60-100

A Mexican yellow metal sphere shaped pendant locket £70-100

A 1982 half sovereign in gold pendant mount £100-150

A white gold double Albert dress watch chain 10.6grams £200-300

A Continental 18ct gold necklet 20.7grams £400-500

A 14ct fancy link double Albert watch chain 25.5grams £300-500

A pair of yellow metal heart shaped pendants together with a pair of yellow metal earrings £60-90

A gold pendant in the form of an articulated clown, the body set diamonds and emeralds, approx. 10.1 grams
£100-150

A white gold brooch of floral form set diamonds and a garnet to the centre £600-800

A 9ct gold ingot pendant £100-150

A 15ct yellow gold gate bracelet 18.7 grams £150-250

A pair of 9ct oval gold cufflinks 5.9 grams £40-60

A 9ct gold curb link charm bracelet with padlock clasp hung 13 various charms, approx 54.2grams £300-500

A yellow metal pendant set an opal £30-50

An Art Deco platinum colette diamond set dress ring £500-700

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £150-250

A "gold" Masonic pendant in the form of a square and compass £30-50

An 18ct gold dress ring set opals, an 18ct gold signet ring, 2 18ct gold wedding bands, 3 other 18ct gold dress
rings and 2 dress rings £250-350
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1067

1068

1069

1070

1071

1072

1073

1074

1075

1076

1077

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083

1084

1085

1086

1087

1088

1089

1090

1091

An 18ct white gold bracelet set brilliant cut diamonds, approx 10.38ct £7000-9000

An 18ct white gold pendant in the form of a sun set diamonds, hung on a gold chain £300-400

An 18ct white gold bracelet set diamonds, approx 2.85ct £1600-2000

A gold brooch in the form of a star set sapphire to the centre, surrounded by diamonds, approx 1.2ct
£1400-1800

A pair of 18ct white gold diamond stud earrings £1100-1500

A pair of 18ct white gold ear studs set diamonds approx 2ct £3500-4000

A pair of 18ct white gold triangular shaped earrings approx 1.25ct £1200-1800

A pair of 14ct gold diamond set ear studs approx £350-450

A pair of 18ct white gold cluster earrings, approx 1.10ct £900-1200

A pair of 18ct white gold brilliant diamond set ear studs, approx 0.42ct £400-500

A pair of 18ct white gold earrings set tear drop aquamarines supported by diamonds £450-550

A pair of 18ct gold earrings set diamonds approx 1.03ct £900-1200

An Edwardian 9ct gold pendant set demi-pearls, garnet and peridot hung on a fine chain £120-180

An 18ct white gold bracelet set rubies, approx 22.9grams ILLUSTRATED £400-600

A near matched suite of gold and amethyst set jewellery comprising a pendant hung on a fine chain and a pair
of drop earrings set amethyst and pearls ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A 9ct hollow gold bracelet 13.5grams £100-150

A gold bar brooch set a diamond, sapphire and 2 pearls £100-150

A pair of 18ct pierced white gold earrings set square cut rubies £100-150

A gold mourning ring and 5 other gold rings £120-180

A pair of diamond ear studs set old cut diamonds in an 18ct gold mount, approx 0.7ct £600-800

A pair of lady's 18ct white gold triangular shaped ear studs set diamonds £400-500

A pair of white gold and diamond earrings set rows of circular cut and baguette diamonds £700-1000

A pair of 18ct gold oval cufflinks 7.7 grams together 4 15ct gold studs 5.2 grams, cased £150-250

A pair of 9ct gold white metal and mother of pearl set evening dress cufflinks together with 4 square buttons
and a pair of dress studs, cased £200-250

A pair of gold and amethyst drop earrings £90-120
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1092

1093

1094

1095

1096

1097

1098

1099

1100

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

1111

1112

1113

1114

1115

A pair of belle epoque diamond drop earrings £250-350

A pair of modern 18ct gold cufflinks 12.9grams, a Continental gold tie clip, a yellow metal tie clip, a pair of
yellow metal cufflinks and a gold and pearl stud £180-240

A 9ct gold floral spray brooch set amethysts and pearls £50-100

An 18ct 3 colour gold bangle 23.6grams £200-300

A Welsh 9ct 2 colour gold bangle 7.6grams £80-120

A silver stick pin in the form of a foxes mask the eyes set red stones, together with a pair of matching cufflinks
£40-60

A 9ct gold padlock clasp, a pair of 9ct gold drop earrings, a silver bracelet and a clover shaped brooch set
paste £15-20

A 9ct gold curb link bracelet with heart shaped padlock clasp, 54.2 grams £400-600

A gentleman's Jaeger LeCoultre Odysseus wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case with leather strap and
18ct gold buckle, boxed £500-800

A lady's Rolex wristwatch contained in a 14ct gold case with integral bracelet ILLUSTRATED £500-800

A gentleman's Baume Mercier wristwatch contained in a 18ct yellow gold case with barked gold integral
bracelet ILLUSTRATED £1500-2000

A gentleman's Sekonda Deluxe wristwatch £30-50

A lady's Omega Constellation wristwatch ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A gentleman's Omega Seamaster automatic wristwatch contained in a gold plated case ILLUSTRATED
£60-80

A yellow metal brooch in the form of two horse shoes set seed pearls £60-80

A yellow metal brooch in the form of a coronet set garnets £60-90

A 9ct yellow gold rope twist chain 10.2grams £70-100

A 9ct hollow gold bangle 16.8 grams £100-150

An oval landscape agate pendant set a silver mount hung on a fine silver chain £20-30

A Georg Jensen pewter pendant set cabouchon cut amethyst coloured stones - 1 missing, the reverse marked
Pewter Georg Jensen 220E £10-20

A string of carved ivory beads £30-50

A suite of silver designer jewellery comprising V shaped ring and a pendant hung on a fine necklet marked
925 LTD, approx 96.3 grams £50-75

A 22ct gold wedding band, 2.3grams £40-60

A 15ct gold pendant set peridot and pearls £100-150

Page 52/59



1116

1117

1118

1119

1120

1121

1122

1123

1124

1125

1126

1127

1128

1129

1130

1131

1132

1133

1134

1135

1136

1137

1138

1139

A gold bar brooch set a diamond £100-150

An Art Deco white gold dress ring set brilliants £150-200

A gentleman's 18ct gold Masonic dress ring set brilliants, square and compasses £80-120

A modern 9ct gold chain 5.1grams £30-50

A 9ct yellow gold pendant set seed pearls and peridot £100-150

An 18ct white metal dress ring set a rectangular cut white sapphire £100-150

A gentleman's 1930's wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case £40-50

A Rotary wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case with integral bracelet £60-90

A 9ct gold chain and a yellow metal and enamelled Ceylon Police sweetheart brooch £40-60

A pair of 18ct gold cufflinks 9.0grams £120-180

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cabouchon cut opal surrounded by diamonds £300-500

A 9ct gold gate bracelet with padlock clasp 14.6 grams together with a lady's Roamer cocktail wristwatch in a
9ct gold case with integral bracelet £150-200

A belle epoque butterfly brooch, the body set sapphire, ruby and diamonds ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A 9ct gold dress ring set emeralds and diamonds £70-100

A yellow metal cross together with a yellow metal chain £250-350

An 18ct gold brooch in the form of a standing poodle with diamond set collar, having a swivel head
ILLUSTRATED £400-600

A 9ct gold bracelet 16grams £120-180

A 1960's 9ct gold ribbon shaped brooch 7.5grams £60-100

A rope of pearls 16.5" £70-100

A long string of jet beads £20-40

A Hematite bead necklace together with an articulated fish £25-35

A pair of 9ct gold and enamel cufflinks and an 18ct gold stud, 4 gilt metal stick pins, a 15ct gold stick pin with
foxes mask and a gold bar brooch £40-60

A yellow metal chain £40-60

A 9ct gold cross, pair of 9ct gold cufflinks, 9ct gold buckle ring -f, 2 9ct gold bar brooches - 1 f, a gold charm, 2
9ct gold chains, 42.0grams together with a curb link charm bracelet hung 5 gold charms and a collection of
costume jewellery £500-800
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1140

1141

1142

1143

1144

1145

1146

1147

1148

1149

1150

1151

1152

1153

1154

1155

1156

1157

1158

1159

1160

1161

1162

1163

A modern 9ct gold necklet - 10 grams, an oval green polished hardstone pendant in a 9ct gold mount
£150-200

A white metal bar brooch set square cut red and white stones £80-120

An open faced fob watch contained in a Continental engraved silver case £20-40

An 18ct gold wedding band 3.3 grams, a 9ct gold dress ring set a pink oval stone and a pair of pierced earrings
£50-75

A diamond set stick pin £150-200

A quantity of various clip on earrings £15-20

A pair of 9ct gold hoop earrings 2.4grams, a fine gold chain, a yellow metal and pearl set brooch and a shell
carved cameo brooch £30-50

A lady's Art Deco cocktail wristwatch in a platinum case set brilliants £100-150

A William IV fusee pair cased pocket watch by John Corke of Horsted Keynes with enamelled dial and Roman
numerals, contained in a silver case and with watch repair paper from J Parker of Lindfield £100-150

A 9ct gold fringe necklet, 6.5 grams £50-100

A 9ct gold dress ring set a circular cabouchon cut red stone and a gold dress ring set demi-pearls £40-60

A 9ct gold dress ring set oval cut red stones together with a 9ct yellow gold signet ring set a rectangular black
polished stone £40-60

A gilt metal dress ring set oval blue stones and a dress ring set purple coloured cabouchon cut stones £30-50

An Art Deco lady's white metal cocktail wristwatch set diamonds £150-200

A lady's marquise shaped dress ring set diamonds £40-60

A pair of 18ct 3 colour gold ear studs, 8.5 grams £60-90

A shell carved cameo portrait brooch/pendant in a 9ct gold mount and 1 other cameo brooch £40-60

A Continental keywind pocket watch with enamelled dial - cracked, Roman numerals, contained in a silver full
hunter case £20-30

A rope of cultured pearls £40-60

A lady's Rotary wristwatch contained in a gold plated case and 2 other wristwatches £20-30

A lady's Corvette cocktail wristwatch contained in a white metal case £30-50

A gold pearl and diamond set stock pin and 2 other stock pins set pearls £100-150

A pair of 9ct gold star shaped ear studs set emeralds and diamonds and a pair of diamond set ear studs
£140-200

A Continental silver open faced fob watch, a silver open faced pocket watch by James Walker of Montrose and
3 watch chains £60-100
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1164

1165

1166

1167

1168

1169

1170

1171

1172

1173

1174

1175

1176

1177

1178

1179

1180

1181

1182

1183

1184

A silver bracelet by Tiffany £40-60
A jade pendant in the form of a mask 3" £80-120

Baume & Mercier, a gentleman's wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case with Arabic numerals and
calendar aperture ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A gentleman's Tissot wristwatch with black dial ILLUSTRATED £100-150
A collection of costume jewellery £10-20
A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

Hans Hansen, a silver bracelet formed from circles, marked Hans Hansen 9256 Denmark 257DSD, a ditto
shaped brooch marked Hans Hansen 925S Denmark 116, together with a 1960's square silver ring set
hardstone and marked AMB £30-50

A quantity of polished hardstone costume jewellery £20-40

A yellow metal St Christopher medal, 2 yellow metal charms and a collection of costume jewellery £50-75
A collection of costume jewellery £100-150

A collection of diamonte and other costume jewellery £80-120

A Scots silver brooch in the form of a long boat and a collection of costume jewellery £25-35

A pierced French silver bracelet decorated scenes of Paris £30-50

2 silver dress rings £20-30

A Jess James silver collarette together with a Jess James stick pin £40-60

A modern 9ct gold flat link chain 33.7g £250-350

A Mont Blanc ball point pen, boxed and with certificate £120-180

A Cartier ball point pen contained in a reeded gold plated case, marked B42914, cased and with original
paperwork £100-150

A silver propelling pencil contained in an engine turned case £20-30
15 various enamelled Olympic badges £70-100

A group of 4 miniature medals comprising companion of the Most Excellent Order of The British Empire -
second type civil division, MBE first type military division, Edward VIl Coronation medal silver issue and
Elizabeth Il Coronation medal, together with a group of 4 various miniature medals comprising George V
Coronation medal, George V Jubilee medal, George VI Coronation medal and an Elizabeth Il Coronation
medal £40-60
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1185

1186

1187

1188

1189

1190

1191

1192

1193

1194

1195

1196

1197

1198

1199

1200

1201

1202

1203

1204

1205

1206

1207

A group of 6 miniature medals comprising 1914 Star with bar, British War medal, Victory medal MID, George
VI Coronation medal, George V issue Long Service Good Conduct medal, George V issue Meritorious
Service medal £40-60

A group of 5 miniature medals comprising military issue companion of the bar 1914-15 Star, British War medal
and Victory medal MID and Victoria 1897 Silver issue Jubilee medal £40-60

A group of 6 American miniature medals £15-20

A British War medal to R.M.A 14678 Bugr. A R Gibbs £15-20

2 pairs of silver cufflinks £20-30

A silver ballpoint pen with engine turned decoration together with a propelling pencil and a Parker pen
contained in a rolled gold case £30-50

A 22ct gold wedding band together with a 9ct gold signet ring £50-100

3 gold stick pins £100-150

A Royal Victorian Order lady's badge, 5th Class, the reverse no, 1914-15 Star to 11510 Pte. A Kirby - Royal
Berkshire Regt., 2 Safe Driving medals and a Red Cross badge £80-120

A gentleman's gold signet ring set a square polished hardstone £100-150

3 silver curb link bracelets hung numerous charms and a silver gate link bracelet, approx 6 ozs £40-80

A collection of watches and costume jewellery £100-150

A Victorian etched glass and silver plated hip flask and 4 various hip flasks £30-50

A Victorian silver pair cased pocket watch by D Baker of Billingshurst with enamelled dial, Roman numerals,
set fusee movement with verge escapement, London 1868 containing repair labels from W D Baker 54 West
Street Horsham and 3 repair labels from J Cramp Henfield & Horsham £100-150

A Continental open cased chronograph pocket watch contained in a silver case - f, and a key wind open faced
pocket watch by Thorpe of College Green Bristol £40-60

A 19th Century gilt metal quizzing glass, a pierced gilt metal posy holder with turned mother of pearl handle
and 2 metal pin cushion clamps £100-150

A pierced silver backed hand mirror, a wooden and silver mounted hair brush, a glass pin jar with silver lid and
1 other £20-30

3 pair of silver sugar tongs, 3 0zs £20-40

A cylindrical silver mustard pot with blue glass liner, London 1911, 4 ozs £40-60

A silver fetter link watch chain, a polished green hardstone pendant hung on a silver chain, a silver stick pin
and 2 polished hardstone pendants hung on silver chains £30-50

A Victorian 1894 sovereign £180-220

A Victorian 1896 sovereign £180-220

An Edwardian VII 1907 sovereign £180-220
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1208

1209

1210

1211

1212

1213

1214

1215

1216

1217

1218

1219

1220

1221

1222

1223

1224

1225

1226

1227

1228

1229

1230

A family group, a posthumous pair to 129478 Sgt./Wireless Operator Air Gunner, Roland Frederick Walter,
buried at Hotton War Cemetery, comprising Air Crew Europe Star, British War medal complete with pay book,
together with a group of 4 to John Sidney Ernest Walter, comprising 1939-45 Star, Burma Star, Defence & War
medal together with various paperwork, photograph ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A collection of various modern crowns £10-20

A collection of coins £10-20

A fourth series British Armed Forces ?1 note together with 4 other bank notes £5-10

A collection of coins £20-30

A Victorian 1889 crown and other coins £20-30

A 2003 silver Royal Naval ?5 coin and other crowns, 3 pocket watches etc £30-50

A collection of coins £20-30

A collection of silver threepences and an Australian silver sixpence £20-30

A 3 strand pearl necklace £100-150

An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval sapphire and with 4 diamonds to the shoulders £70-120

A 4 piece Britannia metal oval tea service with teapot, hotwater jug, sugar bowl and milk jug, a scallop shaped
butter dish and a set of 6 silver plated tea knives and cake forks £20-30

A collection of silver items including cigarette case, vesta case, napkin ring, 6 coffee spoons, 2 oval salts, pair
of sugar tongs, 12 coffee spoons and tongs, cased, 17 0zs, together with a silver open faced pocket watch
etc £100-150

4 silver napkin rings 1 oz, a silver plated 3 piece condiment set - cased and 2 sets of silver teaspoons £30-50

A silver backed 3 piece dressing table set £20-30

A silver vesta case, a pair of silver cufflinks and a small collection of costume jewellery £80-120

A humerous carved ivory figure of a dog 3.5" £30-50

A silver backed hand mirror £15-20

3 various horn beakers £20-30

A collection of compacts and cigarette cases £20-30

A set of 12 silver bright cut coffee spoons together with a 3 piece silver condiment set comprising mustard, salt
and pepper with 2 condiment spoons, Birmingham, 9 ozs £60-90

A gold and enamel stick pin in the form of a duck in flight and a pierced Chinese stick pin £30-50

A collection of Chinese carved ivory chess pieces, the bases carved puzzles £80-120
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1231 A pair of silver napkin rings and 1 other, 3 ozs, 2 silver plated paper knives and a Citizen wristwatch £20-30
1232  An amber mounted cigar holder, a leather cigar case and 2 cigar holders £20-30

1233 A collection of costume jewellery in a mahogany box with hinged lid £20-30

1234 12 silver Royal Horticultural Society teaspoons 9 o0zs £120-150

1235 A 9ct gold signet ring and 1 other, a gold Swastika charm £50-75

1236 A demi-hunter keyless pocket watch contained in a 9ct gold case by Fynds Ltd London, set 17 jewelled
movement £200-300

1237 A bamboo cane with horn handle £40-60
1238 An oak and cut glass 4 bottle tantalus, 1 decanter chipped, £100-150
1239 A collection of coins £10-20

1240 A coral necklace and a collection of costume jewellery contained in a Victorian black leather jewellery box
£60-100

1241 A collection of wristwatches, a pair of sugar cutters and other curios £20-30

1242 A quantity of Art Deco silver plated flatware £10-20

1243 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1244 A silver plated salver and a quantity of silver plated items £30-50

1245 Asilver plated chamber stick and a set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks etc £5-10

1246  An oak chest fitted 5 shallow drawers and containing a collection of costume jewellery £80-120
1247 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

1248 A mother of pearl handled pickle knife, do. tea strainer, 6 do fruit forks and 3 fruit knives and other flatware
£10-20

1249 A walking stick with silver band and horn handle £20-30
1250 An umbrella with carved wooden handle in the form of a seated fox £60-80

1251  Ared Parker Senior Duofold fountain pen and a Swan leverless fountain pen with marbled effect case and
matching propelling pencil £30-50

1252 A collection of costume jewellery etc £20-30
1253 A collection of flatware £20-30

1254 A set of 6 silver plated tea knives, a pair of silver plated serving spoons and a set of 6 silver plated fish knives
and forks £20-40

1255 A collection of coins and bank notes £20-40
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1256

1257

1258

1259

1260

1261

1262

1263

1264

1265

1266

1267

1268

1269

1270

1271

1272

1273

1274

1275

A set of 11 silver plated fish knives and forks, cased together with a small collection of silver plated flatware
£10-20

A quantity of costume jewellery £25-35

A carved ivory bridge of elephants and a figure of a crocodile £50-75

A Britannia metal oval engraved coffee pot, sugar bowl and cream jug and an oval silver plated tea tray 20"
£20-30

5 pierced Art Nouveau German cup holders with porcelain liners and 6 saucers, marked 800 £30-50

A collection of silver plated items £20-30

An oval Britannia metal 4 piece tea service with demi-reeded decoration and a collection of silver plated
items/flatware £20-30

2 oval silver plated entree dish and covers 11" £20-30

A George Il pierced silver fish slice, London 1784 £150-200

A collection of costume jewellery £10-20

A 9ct gold pendant in the form of a violin hung on a fine gold chain 3 grams, a pair of oval shell carved cameo
portrait earrings, a Continental enamelled brooch in the form of a faun and a brooch in the form of a Kiwi
£100-150

A pair of Victorian silver table spoons, 4 Georgian Queens pattern silver teaspoons, 4 Victorian silver tea
spoons, a silver napkin ring 12 ozs together with a collection of various silver plated flatware etc £80-120

A Lusitania medal dated 5 May 1915 £30-50

A circular silver plated twin handled punch bowl and ladle 6.5" £30-50

An 18ct gold dress ring set diamonds, a 9ct gold pendant, a Zodiac pendant, a yellow metal pendant and a
small collection of costume jewellery £50-75

A yellow metal and enamelled bracelet together with a ring set carved hardstone and a quantity of costume
jewellery £80-120

A Military issue keyless open faced pocket watch marked G.S.T.P. 268806, a collection of various
wristwatches and a small collection of cigarette cards and stamps £30-50

A bamboo walking cane with silver terminal £20-30

Harrods Ltd. London. A 1930's walnut canteen of silver flatware comprising 16 ivory handled stainless bladed
knives, 8 silver egg spoons, 8 silver tea spoons, 8 dessert spoons, 8 soup spoons, 8 dessert forks, 8 table
forks, 2 sauce ladles and 4 table spoons, hall marked London 1935, makers Richard Woodman Burbridge,
combined 77 troy ozs £600-800

A silver plated bank style lamp, raised on a turned and reeded column £60-90
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